In accordance with Rule
18 7 of the Insolvency
(England & Wales) Rules
2016 and sections $2A,
104A and 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

1

Company Details

P
<
=
o
™

Company number

9878734

Company full name

industrial Temps 81 Limited

b

A36

ABKT

08/12/2017

Companies House

O2RK"

#89

COMPANIES HOUSE

2 Liquidator's name
Full name Malcolm Caohen
3 Liquidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1l 7EU
4 Liquidator's name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liquidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 0571072018
To dale 0471012017
T Progress report
B | attach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
Liquidator's signature ) //7&
” L
x x
Date 4 December 2017




LIQO3

Natice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if you do it wili help
Companies House If there 1s a query on the forn  The contact information you
give will be visible to searchers of the public record

Contact name Jamie Brown

Company name BDO LLP

Important information

All information on this form will appear on the public record

Where to send

You may retum this ferm 1o any Companies House address, however for

Address 55 Baker Street expediency you are advised to retumn it to
London
W1U 7EU The Registrar of Companies
Companies House
Telephone 020 7893 3248 Crown Way
Cardiff
CF14 3UZ
Checklist Further information

Companies House may return forms completed incorrectly or with
information missing.

Make sure you have remembered the follawing:

O The company name and number match the information held on the public
Register

O You have attached the required documents

O The form has been signed

For further information. piease refer to the guidance at
www gov uk/companieshouse or email enquines@companieshouse gov uk



Tel: +44 (0}20 7486 5838 Business

Fax: +44 (0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring
DX 9025 West End W1 55 Baker Street
www,bdo.co.uk London W1lJ 7EU
M PN R THR R
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS
Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial: 0207 891 3248
Email: jamie. brown@bdo.co.uk
Dear Sirs

Central At Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies™)
- All in Creditors’ Yoluntary Liquidation

i set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the Insolvency Act
1986 {“the Act™} and Ruie 18.4 of the insolvency (England and Wales) Rutes 2016 (“the Rules”).

1. Professionai information regarding the Joint Liquidators

The Jaint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110} of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liquidator or by both of them.

2. The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, detaits of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annual report for all of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators consider that reporting on a consolidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates.

2.1.  Background

Prior to their liquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commercial and industrial businesses. It appears that each entity had a single or small number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if all employees had been employed through
a single entity.

Although the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis,

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies’ accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited {"ACS"), and they also shared a
common registered office.

BDQ LLP, a UK (imited lisbitity partnarship registered in Engtand and waies under number 0C305137, is ar ber of BOQ nts H Limited, a UK company .
timited by gusrantee, apd forms part of the international BOO network of independent member firms. A list of mesnbery’ nanmes is open to inspection at our RN
cegistered office, 55 Baker Street, London W1l 7EU. 8DO LLP 5 authorised and regulated by the Finsncial Conduct Authority to conduct investrment business i :(<v’



IBDO

A ——

i am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Collections Limited ("CCL"}, which controlled the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position.

Two months before the commencement of the liquidations, Ms Alona Varan (a resident of the
Phitippines} was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Varon was appointed in order to facilitate
the liquidation process. Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into liquidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence allowances effective from 6 April 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liquidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial liabilities due to
HMRC. HMRC was (and remains) the largest, and majority, crediter of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2,2. Events leading up to the liquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP”}) was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the Insolvency Act 1986, Ms Varon nominated Paul Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed
liquidator of the Companies,

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies (convened on a
consolidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resolved to place the Companies
into liquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liquidator.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took ptace immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought (i} the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointment as tiquidator; and (if) the approval of
DRP’s reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of ¢£2.875m. The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totalled c£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
approve either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently available. The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to allow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resotved to appoint Shane Crooks and
Maicolm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liquidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton.

3. Events following Joint Liquidators’ appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators® appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash {c£2.88m) into DRP’s client account prior to the liquidations. As noted above,
the level of fees sought by DRP woutd substantially extinguish the cash balance held across the
combined liquidation estates.

In the circumstances, the Joint Liguidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by BRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.



IBDO

e

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liguidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liquidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017.

Shortly before the commencement of the trial, and foliowing discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settled between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liguidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP's reporting accountant fee
{inclusive of VAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators). This left a cash balance of
c£767k (plus the VAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4, Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liguidators are now taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed ciaims,

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liguidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liquidators. The Joint Liquidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2) have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on & consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators will be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liquidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.

5. Receipts & Payments

! attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows
a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,513 VAT receivable.
I trust that the summary is self-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the following:
5.1, Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of c£2.88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently held in DRP’s client account pending the liquidation of the Companies. A totat of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were held by DRP.

5.2. Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators’ legal advisors, Holman Fenwick Wiltan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liquidations.
6.2. Preferential Creditors

The Campanies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liguidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3. Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantty made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend,

6.4. Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. investigations

The Joint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. | confirm that such a report has been submitted.

| have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation,

8. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration
The Joint Liquidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

(1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

(2) by reference to the time the Joint Liguidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

(3) as a set amount; and/or
{4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liquidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount.




IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the tiquidations (being predominantly DRP’s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors}, an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
{currently c£138k)}, will be avaitable for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of ¢.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals c£411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities.
We anticipate seeking fee approval in refation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known.

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liguidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liguidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of c£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint iquidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their legal advisors (who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414Kk) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guidance, | enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

! would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators'
remuneration. Under Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act 1986, | attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resclution for creditors’ attention.

9. Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements.
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators’ £14,368.00
Insoivency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142.38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements, The
policy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage allowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
(being 45p per mile), uniess otherwise disclosed to creditors. No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liquidations.

10. Liquidation Committee

It is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liquidation
Committee should be established, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
committee.

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liquidation
Committees is available at https://www.r3.org, uk/what-we-
da/publications/professional/creditors-guides

If creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form.

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not formed, | invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator’s remuneration. If a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions.

11. Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approvat on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resolution form to this office by no later than the Decision
Date, which is 5 January 2018, If a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. If creditors wish to consider the
resclutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting wilt be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
crediteors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c) 10 creditors or contributaries.

12.  Creditors’ rights

| provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further informatfon and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
liquidations. Creditors may access information setting out creditors' rights in respect of the
approval of Liquidator's remuneration at https://www,r3.org. uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/fees.

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insolvency Practitioners. In the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit https;//www.gov.uk/complain-about-insolvency-practitioner
where you will find further information on how you may pursue the complaint.

The Joint Liguidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

http: / /www.icaew.com/en/members/reguiations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-of-
ethics-d.




iIBDO

If you require any further information please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown@bdo.co. k.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

Cenl

Shane Crooks
Joint Liquidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Actountants in England & Wales in the UK




IBDO

Statement from the Insoivency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditors’ and members’ requests for further information in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.- (1) The foliowing may make a written request to the office-holder for further information about remuneration or
expenses {other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set out in a progress report under rule 18.4(1)(b}, ()
or {d} ar a final report under rule 18.14—

(a) a secured creditor;

{b} an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors {including the
creditor in question);

{c) members of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with at least 5% of the total voting rights of
all the members having the right to vote at general meetings of the company;

{d) any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
{e) any member of the company in a members' voluntary winding up with the permission of the court.

{2} A request, or an application to the court for permission, by such a person or persons must be made or filed with
the court {as appticable) within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, or by the last of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor.

{3} ‘The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respord to the persan or persons who
requested the information hy--

(a) providing all of the information requested;
{b} providing some of the infarmation requested; or
{c} declining to provide the information requested.

(4) The office-holder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or decline to provide the
information if—

(a} the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

(b} disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

{c) disclosure of the infarmation might reasonably be expected to lead to violence against any person; or
{d) the office-holder is subject tc an obligation of confidentiality in relation to the information.

(5) An office-holder wha does not provide all the information or declines to provide the information must inform
the person or persons who requested the information of the reasons for so doing.
{6) A crediter, and a member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the infarmation, may apply to the court within 21 days of—
{a) the office-holder giving reasons for not providing all of the information requested; or
(b} the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-halder must respond to a request.

7 The court may make such order as it thinks just on an application under paragraph (6).

Remuneration and expenses: appiication to court by a creditor or member on grounds that
remunaration or expanses are axcessive

18.34.--{1) This rule appties to an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph (2) on the grounds that—

{a) the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;

{b) the basis fixed for the office-holder's remuneration under rules 18,16, 18,18, 18.19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
applicabie} is inappropriate; or

{c} the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in all the circumstances excessive.

(2} The following may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18.36 or 18.37 as
applicabie—

{a) a secured creditor,

{b}) an unsecured creditor with either—
(1) the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors {including that crediton), or
(ii) the permission of the cowt, or

{c) in & members’ voluntary winding up-
(i) members of the company with at least 10% of the total voting rights of afl the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or

(i) 2 member of the company with the permission of the court.

{3) The application by a creditor or member must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rule 18.3, or final report or account under rule 18.14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question {'the relevant report’).



IBDO

Applications under rules 18.34 and 18.35 where the court has given permission for the application
18.36.—(1) This rule applies to apptications made with permission under rutes 18.34 and 18.35.

{2) Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard.

{3) The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-hoider a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

(4) If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled te charge;
{b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(c} an order changing the basis of remuneration;

{d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;

(e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —

(i} the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or

{ii) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;

{f) any other order that it thinks just.

{5} An order under paragraph (4)(h) or {c} may only be made in respect of periods after the pericd covered by the
retevant report.
{6) Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rule 18.34 where the court’s permission {s not required for the application

18.37.—(1} On receipt of an application under rute 18. 34 for which the court's permission is not required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the applicant.

{2) Unless the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard.

{3 The appticant must, at {east 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the appiicant intends to rely.

{4) if the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b) an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;

{d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;

{e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —

{i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator's or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or

(ii} the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt's estate;

(f) any other order that it thinks just.

(5} An order under paragraph (4}(b) or (¢} may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
6) Untess the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
In Creditors’ Voluntary Liguidation

Summary of the Joint Liquidators’ Consolidated Receipts & Payments

for the period to 4 October 2017

Recelpts Statement of Affatrs (£) Total {£)
Cash at Bank 1,880,247.64 1,880,247.64
Bank interest Gross - 2,982.52

2,880,247.64 2,883,230.16
Payments
Reporting Accountants' Fees 1,769,000.00
Legal Fees 108,112.97
Legat Disbursements 58,553.03
Bank Charges 15.00

1,935,681.00

Balance in hand 947,549.16
Made up of:
Bank Account Current *574,033.74
VAT Receivable 373,515.42

BOO LLP
55 Baker Street
London W1l 7EU

Note

2,883,230.16

Malcolm Cohen & Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidators

*Of this sum, c£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissclved. Please see

section 4 of the report for further details.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

In accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liquidations.

The current charge ocut rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liquidations follows:

GRADE f
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Administrator 102-183
Other staff &7-102

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm’s overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes. BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic repart will be provided
to any Liquidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Ligquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1) Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged, Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

2) Category 1

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insclvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel {by public transport), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc. In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3) Category2

insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned te cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insolvency (England and Waies) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 dishursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
{median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The policy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where applicable, all dishursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

BDO LLP
4 December 2017



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resotutions below,

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote, The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be detivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 5 January 2018,

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter. This is explained in further detail overleaf.

Any responsée may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liquidator by no {ater than the Decision Date, which is 3
January 2018.

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liguidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.

In the event that a Liquidation Commitiee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

i The Joint Liquidators' remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 {of the Joint Liguidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110} of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liquidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitied to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form (not relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘smail debt’ {£1,000 or iess) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
already done so.

Calculation of creditors voting rights (R.15.31): in respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims will be calculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016. Claims that have
an uncertain value will be valued at £1, or a higher value if the chair allows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision {15.34}: In a Creditors’ Voluntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions (R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidators in convening the Decision
Praocedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date.

Physical Meeting: If creditors want to cansider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting wilt be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liguidators within the timeframe. Section 2467E of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(c) 10 creditors or contributories.



Extract from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Creditors’ voting rights

15.2B.—(1} In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptcy, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision grocedure or to object to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure only if -

{a) the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph (3), including any calcutation for the purposes of rule 15.31 or 15.32, and

{b) the proof was received by the convener—
(i) nat later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
ar
(i1} in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph {f) where the chair is content to accept
the proof; and

(c} the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitlement to vote.

{2) In the case of a8 meeting, a proxy-holder is not entitled to vote on behalf of a creditor uniess the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor,

{3) A debt fs claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is--
{a) <laimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the persen seeking to be entitied to vote; or
(b} in relation to a member State liquidater, claimed to be due to ¢creditors in proceedings in relation to which that
liguidator holds office,

{4} The convener or chair may call for any docurmnent or ather evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim.

(5) in a decision relating to a proposed CYA or IVA every creditor, secured or unsecured, who has notice of the decision
procedure is entitled to vote in respect of that creditor’s debt.

{6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3)(b) {pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18(4) (remuneration: procedure for initfal determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26(2) (first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52{1)(b} of Schedule B1), creditors are entitled to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Calcuiation of voting rights
15.31. (1) Votes are calculated according to the amount of each creditor’s claim—
(a} in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less—
(i) any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

{il} any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14.24 or would have been
made if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;

(b) in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;

(c) in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor’s proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;
{d} in & proposed CVA—

(i) at the date the company went into liquidation where the company is being wound up,

{ii) at the date the company entered into administration (less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where it i in administration,

{tiiy at the beginning of the moratorium where a moratorium has been obtained (less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or

{iv) where (i) to (1ii} do not apply, at the decision date;
{e} in a proposed IVA--
(i) where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt—
{aa} at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
{bb) otherwise, at the decision date,
{ii) where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

(2) A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entitlement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.

(3} But in retation to a proposed CVA or IVA, a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting unless the convener or chair or an appointed person decides to put a higher value on it.
{4) Where a debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is nil.
{5) Where a debt is partly secured its value for voting purposes is the value of the unsecured part.
{6} However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its full value without deduction of the value of the security in
the following cases—
{(a} where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52(1)(h) of Schedule B1 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52{(2); and

{b) where, in a proposed CVA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a moratorium or to bring 2
moratorium ta an end before the end of the period of any extension.



{7} No vote may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolution pul to the meeting; and for this purpose
{where relevant), the claim of a creditor and of any member State liguidator in relation to the same debt are a single
clairn.

{8) A vote cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.
(9} Paragraph (7} does not prevent a creditor or member State liquidator from—
{a) voting in respect of less than the full value of an entitiement to vote; or

(b} casting & vote one way in respect of part of the value of an entitiement and another way in respect of some or al
of the balance of that value.

Requisite majorities

15.34.—(1} A decision is made by creditors when a majority (in value) of those veting have voted in favour of the
proposed decision, except where this rule provides ctherwise.

{2} in the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it
(a) include more than half in vaive of the creditors to whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
(b} are not, to the best of the convener or chair's belief, persons connected with the company.

(3} Each of the following decisions in a proposed CVA is made when three-quarters or more (in value) of those responding
vote in favour of it—

{a) a decision approving a proposal or 2 modification;

{b) a decision extending or further extending a moratorium; ar

{c) a decision bringing a moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.
{4) In a proposed CVA a decision is not made if more than haif of the total value of the unconnected creditors vote
against if.
(5) For the purposes of paragraph (4)—

(a) a creditor i5 unconnected unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor s connected with the company;

(b) in deciding whether a creditor is connected reliance may be placed on the information provided by the company's
statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

(c} the total value of the unconnected creditors is the total value of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted for voting,

(6) In a case relating to a proposed VA~

{a) a decision approving a proposat or a modification fs made when three-quarters or more {in value) of those
responding vote in favour of it;
{b) a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it.

{7) For the purposes of paragraph (6)—
{a) a creditor is not an associate of the debtor unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an assaciate
of the debtor;
{b} in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtor’s statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and
{c) the total value of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor is the total vaiue of the creditors who are not
associates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting.



Appeals against decisions under this Chapter

15.35.—(1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributory, or by the barkrupt or debtor (as applicable).

{2) in a proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may also be made by a member of the company.

(3) If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invalid, the court may order ancther decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or IVA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregularity.

(4} An appeat under this rule may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date.,

(5) However, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or {VA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—

{a) in a propased CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4(6) or paragraph 30(3} of Schedule A1
was filed with the court(a); or

{b) in a propased IVA—
(i} where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the
consideration of the proposal required by section 25%{1){a) has been given, or
{ii} otherwise, on which the repart required by section 259{1)(b}{b} is made to the court.

{6} The person who made the decision is not personatly tiable for costs incurred by any person in refation to an appeal
under this rute unless the court makes an order to that effect.

{7} The court may not make an arder under paragraph {6) if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver.

Eligibility for membership of creditors’ or liquidation committee

17.4.—{1) This rule applies to a creditors” committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptey and to a liquidation committee in a creditors’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court.

(2) A creditor is eligibie to be a member of such a committee if—
{a) the person has proved for a debt;
{b) the debt is not fully secured; and
{c) neither of the following apply-
(i) the proof has been whotly disattowed for voting purposes, or
(if) the proof has been wholly rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
{3) No persen can be a member as both a creditor and a contributory,

{4) A body corporate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under rute 17.17.

Extract from the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)
Section 246ZE Decisions by creditors and contributories: general

{1} This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person (“P") seeks a decision about any matter
from a company’s creditors or contributories,

{2) The decision may be made by any qualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a
creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting unless subsection (3) appties.

{3) This subsection apoplies if at least the minimum number of creditors or (as the case may be) contributories make a
request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’
meeting.
{4) If subsection {3) applies P must summan a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting.
{5} Subsection {2} is subject to any provision of this Act, the rutes or any other legislation, or any order of the court—
{a) requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particular qualifying decision
procedure {other than a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting);
{b) permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories” meeting.
{6) Section 246ZF provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a qualifying
decision procedure.
{7} For the purposes of subsection (3) the “minimum number” of creditors or contributories is any of the following—
{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories;
(b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.
{8) The references in subsection (7} to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought only from
creditors of a particular class,

(9) In this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or {as the case may be} contributories
are invited to be present together at the same pltace (whether or not it 5 possible to attend the meeting without being
present at that place).

{10) Except as provided by subsection (8}, references in this section to creditors include creditors of a particular class.

{11) In this Group of Parts “qualifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph
BA of Schedule 8.



SECTION 2462ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 19856
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

RESOLUTION
{* Please indicate voting preference)

That:
1 That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.
*Approved/Reiected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2 That the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 {of the Joint Liguidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

{If signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a small
debt (£1,000 or less) must stilt deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vate will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks (officeholder P No: 15110} of
BOO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1l 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5§ January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may alsc be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidator
4 December 2017



G9TLGk6
S0ZLGK6
£9046k6
OF0LEKE
L6695F6
19295k6
0£995¥6
8LL95¥6
659516
0re95¥ke
T1595¥6
99E95+6
Z1709v6
686956
718966
LLG95KE
yor9sre
898956
68956
0LL95V6
9869516
00995¥6
66695Y6
£BL9GKE
GSr9sr6
SELLSYE
9Li5k6
992L5¥6
960/5F6
L£695P6
L7695F6
FOR9GPE
9L89GY6
LE39GF6
£5995k6

Jaquiny o7

palWw] 1 Zvy Yesjua)
PauWIL] €47YY B3USD
PAUUHT Z|ZVY 1RJU3D
PN | LZVV 1RIUID
PaNWI OLTYY 1RIUSD
pajyuw] gOTYY 183usD
PajwWI] QOTVY 1L4IUaD
paLWIN L0ZVV 18J3uaD)
PN 9OZYY 1RUaD
PINWN G0TVY 1e4Ua)
PalW $OTVY 1esuaD
PaMWIL £0ZVY 1RJIUSD
PAILLY ZOTVY 1R43U3D
PAULLT LOZVY 1R1USD
PAUWLT 00ZVY 1003137
PIJWILT 66 LYY 1RIUSD
PIUWT g6LYY 1RIIU=D
pajLUL] £6LVY 1R43U3D
PIUWLT 96LVY TedIuad
PalUL] GaLVY 1B4USD
PO PELYY JRJIUID
AL EALYY 1EIUDD
PN Zo LYY 121190
PEHWE 6LV 1RUaD
PAHWI D6LYY 1RAIUSD
PalLIL 6BLYY TRAIUSD
pajlu] 881YY 1R43uU2)
PaLLWIT /8LVY 1RAIUSD
Pl LYY 1RIIUD
PaILLUIT GRiYY 1eiua)
pal pR1YY 1RUSD
PALLINT £RIVY 124U3D
PRI ZRLVY 1RIUID
pajuuL] |BLVYY 1RIUID
pajWI] OBLYY 1RAUED

Auvedwony

80r LCK6
FAeTAR" /)
FATARH ]
9ELIGKS
L5015v6
009156
00t 15k6
0ELLSkE
60E15F6
LG LG¥E
S9¥L5F6
681 15F6
97005¥6
6966176
0L86vP6
BEREPRE
GG6EFYE
BrB6PYE
LBLEVYE
9LL6VP6
8966¥16
1986FP6
0866
L986¥16
19/6¥F6
6696¥F6
LE96¥ 16
2896kF6
GELGYYE
65G6F6
LZZ15k6
06L15¥6
90ELSPE
TLLIGP6
81156

Jaquiny 09

PaMWLT 64 1VY 101U
P2 841YV 1ReJIUaD
pajwit] /LYY jeRUSD
PalWIL] 9/ LYY Jei3UaD
pajiwi o/ Lyy jeRual
PRI &/ ¥y 1RIIU=3
PRI £/ LYY JRiIUa)
pajWn Z/LyY 1enjuad
pajtin /vy 1eliuad
payWwn QLLYY 18J3Ua3
pajtw &9Lvy 1eluad
pajlw g¢Lvy 1eljuad
paLWIY £9LYY 1B1IUSD
pajlwi] g4Lyy 1e03ua)
PANWIT GOLYY 1B43U3D
PAUUI] LYY 1_NUID
PIIWLT ELYY 1RIIUDD
PRI T9LYY 13U)
PAUWLT L9LYY 1e13Ud)
Pa3WL] 091VY B13UDD
PajULL] 45 LYY 121U
PR3] 851 VY 1e13Ua)
PINWIT LG1VY 123U
P3UWR 961y 1enua)
PaJLLIT GG LVY 1edila)
P2 G LYY 113U
Pa)UWL] £61YY 1B1IUaD
P3ULILY ZG1YY 1RIUSD
PRI JGLYY 13U
PULLT 061 Yy 124U8D
PaUWN 6¥ 1YV 181U83
PaNWL] 8P LYY 1_1IUID
Pa)W 2y YV 1RIUe)
PAIW 9P LYY 18J3UD
PaUWL G LYY 1RIIUAD

Auedwon

60LL5P6
89GL5k6
88G15k6
LEGLSKE
GeELSke
0LL6bFE
6L96kF6
(44212
LELOYYE
2996kF6
S0S6kF6
§59%6FF6
Lesokro
£ 6kFo
£SkEPP6
Fo0RKPG
6L6LkFE
0EBLFFE
vorirre
Ghibre
LoLLFYO
£9LLkFo
8TLLFFE
SLTivre
Lo
L155kr6
BFBGFIG
9TsSkP6
61EGFPE
1555FP6
IPESkPE
8095k¥6
6LEGKPO
PeEGhPe
DLELPPE

Jagquinpy o7

PAULLLT i LYY 1@IIUSD
PUWNT £V LYY 1eU2D
P3N Z¥ LYV 1BAUaD
PRI LihVY 12USD
PANWT OF VY 1243UaD
PONWIT 6E LYY IRJIUS)
PaNWI BE LYY jRI3USD
PENLILT ZELVY 1RIIU3D
PRI GELVY RIS
POLLIIT GELVV 133D
PO pELVY 1RAU3D
PALLILY EELVY 1BU3D
PIIUUIT ZELVY 12AUID
PRI |ELVY 1BIUID
PONWIT 0 LYY JR1IUD
PIUWIT ZLYY 12AUaD
PINWIT £TLYY jRIUSD
PANWIT GZLYY 1eUDD)
PaNWL] GZLYY jeu)
PANWILT +ZLVY JeUs)
PAUWLT €71V 1EAUD
PN ZZ4VV 18AUD
PaNWI] LZLYY jeus)
P 071V 12AuaD
PSUWIET 6} LYY 1BUSD
P3NUWLT 81 LYY 18AUD
PIULIT £ LYY 1€443D
PaNWI 9} VY 1EUSD
PaNWIT PLLYY JRA3USD
PIULIT £ LYY 1RIIUAD
pawwWI] ZLLYY 1243UaD
P3N |11V [BILA)
PRI 01 LYY 1RJ3UDD
P 60LYY 1RAILID
PALLIL] BOLVY 1EAL3D

Auedwon

8889F6
£L69FF6
0589 F6
DERSFF6
0ELIPPE
6099¥F6
YESH6
L0¥Pr06
£0L7668
$62£006
8987668
GL51668
£GZ4006
L0106
08¥E806
ETLIELG
ZLLTISL6
ZLLTISL6
£09T516
0£GTGL6
E6FTGLE
6ErIGLE
GHEZale
ELPTELE
TIEP9LE
GZEIGLE
8EEIGLE
SPTISLE
06T1516
bZZISLE
PSELGLE
98€1GL6
LLTISLE
BTLIGLG
GBIIGL6

1aquny o)

PaIWIT £0LYY TRAUD
PALWLT 501VY 1RAIUSD
PaNWI GOLVY 183D
PAaNWIT OLVY 1BA3UD
PINWIT £OLVY 1RIU3D
PANWIT ZOLVY 184D
paLNT LOLYY 1RNUSD
Pl [yY 1eUa)
P3NWIT 9YY 1BIIUST
PRILWILT GYY 1B1IUSD
PUWLT PV 1RI3U3)
PaJLLILT EYY JRIIED
PRAWLT TYY JeJIU3)
PRAUWLT 1YY RIS
PaIUNT |7V [B23ua)
PalUIT 07V 1233
PaWLT 6LV JRJ3US)
POTLIT LY 1BJIU3)
POULIT /1Y 1BJ3U3)
PEHWIT 1Y Jeaiua)
PO SV 124U
PAYLIT PLY RIS
PaILWILT ELY JRIUaD
palWI 7Y 143uD
PAIMLLT | 1Y 1B4IU3D
PAILWET 01V 1B3U2D
PAUWIT 6V [RIIUSD
PaUWL] gY [2AUa)
PAUWLT £ 123U3D
PauWIT 9 [RJUS)
UL G 1B1U3)
palWIN vy JeRUSD
PRI £ 12300
PSILILT T 1@53UaD
PalWLT LY (RJ3USD

Auedway



6LLTFB6
LL0591L6
6L0E9L6
£89¥516
6¥9YSle
FA%% 4113
L1Tvsle
TLLESLE
000¥S L6
19LEGL6
Zi0tSte
B6LESLE
LoZrale
GL6€616
G0zZESLG
LLZESIB
8487616
G656
1149916
8E699LE
6LE1616
£079166
[AXTAN. )
8609166
2045756
8LL¥IS6
AT
L0VTTSE
GBBLZGA
ObL10%6
8LLI0S6
€L41066
7891066
0ELLOGS
S0L1056

Jaquiny o)

PaJW] (gY 1eua)
pawi ¢zg 1e3uad
PoyWIT 619 10033
poLWIY g1y jenaua)
pajuuLl] £ig Yenuad
Pajwiy 919 jenus)
pajlL] glg 1enuad
pajwe] ¥1g jesuad
palun €14 1enuad
Palwi] 719 1eajua)d
pajw L1g 1enuad
PajlwiT g1d 1esus)
pajuLl] 68 1enuad
pajlun] 8g jeljuad
pajwiy Lg 1enus)
pajin 99 1enjual
pajiwly Gy 1enuad
PaNWI g yesuad)
pajwl €g @auadl
panwi 7g jesjuad
psjuwn |g jesuad
PIUWILT £6EVY JeUaD
P3N ZSEVY 18USD
PRNWLT |GEVY 12040
PRAUUNT OGEYY 10030
PaNWLT 6PEYY 1R443D
pajlwr ereyy jesjuad
pajwn pEVY 18033
PalWIN 9pEYY 1eNUS)
PIWLT FEEYY 1@43UaD
paIWIT £EEVY 1RIUSD
pajlw ZeEVy jeiuad
pajlwi LEEYY RN
Pa)WL] GZEVY 1243uaD)
PRI GTEVY 18U
Auedwo?y

F0L1066
9491066
L0£10G6
GLL10G6
9/I87G6
£601066
9901056
2880066
TLLO0GG
0790056
£8E0056
7100056
19666F6
9Z666F6
£4¥0056
PE00Ss
£0£0056
£570096
6070056
001946
£6094¥6
G868.F6
9868LF6
I868LV6
8/68.¥6
0868.¥6
S968LP6
BL6B/VE
Lr68LY6
EELOLYE
rOz8Lr6
9€794¥6
0SLSLKE
FLLL8YE
W L9Lre

Jaqunp 03

pajunt pZevy 1eiuan
pajwir] £ZEYY 1enaua)
pajuy ZZevy 1ejua)
peatul] LTEYY 18USD
PRWI OZeVY 1243Ua)
pajuwy gLEVY 1enus)
pajw LLevy 143ua)
PRI GLEYY 1RIUST
PAUWI GLEVY 1BNUSD
PayWI] ¢LEYY 1BUSD
PaIWIL] 60EYY 121IUSY
PIMWLT BOEYY 185U
PRILULY ZOEVY 1BIUaD)
Pajwl] 90gvY JRAauUaD
pawr) GOEVY 1eAUSD
PajLI] #0EVY 113USD
PaIUULT E0EVY 1RIUSD
pajwn Z0EvY 194U
PajWIT 10TVY 12U
Pajw 00EYY 1241UsD
PajwiL] 66ZvY 101U
PRI 6TVY 1213U33
pavic] L6TVV RIS
PINWIN 96TVY 121U
P2y S6ZVY 1el=D
PaNWIT YETVY 18I
PauWN £6TVY enuad
pajwn Z6Zvv 1843ua)
PalUIT L6TYY 12U
payuwi gezvy 1euss
Palwi 687ZVY 1811UDD
PajWN gRTVY 1e4Ua3
PalWi L8T¥Y 1810180
Paje] 987VY 1e43Us3
PalWi 6gTYY 1e11Ua)

Auedwon

0LI92ks
7609476
1SLL8Y6
LI518%6
L1118¥6
65€9L¥6
0LE9L¥6
88194¥6
9079.¥6
8E19L¥6
8999.¥6
MWiblrs
LL6RLY6
6968LP6
£206LP6
LyL18P6
£9BELPE
LELLYE
858EL¥6
[AZANAL)
6PBELPE
€L9ELVE
L69EL G
6LLELKE
ULSELYE
T9LELK6
bLIELPG
LLiELv6
9TLLibE
LB9ELFE
¥99tLre
L99ELP6
S6SELPE
GR9ELVE
£99€Lp6

Jaqunp o)

Pa)LIL] pZYY Ye3uad
PUWN £8EVY 1e43ua)
panwin zgZvy 1esua)d
panWI LETVY 1eI3u8D
paWIN 0gZVV 1elua)
PaNWIT LTVY jBdua)
pPajlwn gLIvy jejjuad
pajuwny /7Y 1eua)
pajyuIr] g/7vy (ejjuad
PANUNT G/TYY FRIIUID
PRUWN $LTVV 1RIWSD
PRUWI ££ZVV JeAU3D
PaNWI] ZLZVV FRIW3D
PRAIWLY | /ZVY TRIUDD
PaMWILT LTV 1BIUSD
PRI 697VV 1eNUID
panul] g9Tyy 1eua)
pauWwn f97VY 1eNUI)
PRI 997y (eual
PRNWI G9TVY 1RIUSY
PINWIT #9TVY 18U
PRI £9ZYY 1BUaD
PAYLT 297V 188D
PapW] 19ZVY 1euad
PaNW Q9ZVY 1eua)
PIWI 4GTVY 121U
PajILT gS7VY 1enuad
PajW] /oZvY RSD
P3NWET 99ZVY 1BUaD
PaNWIL] GEZVY BSjuUaD
PIUWNT $LTVY 12U
pauWI £CTVY 1RNUSD
P TGTYV 1213UD0
PONWILT (GTYV [BAIUa)
PN OSTYY 14U

Auedwo)

6Li¥RY6
L0Lp8Y6
rLov8Fo
9EEFRPE
I9hrare
LLBELYE
LPLELVE
9L9€LP6
\WWLELPG
LOLELYE
659tLF6
YE9ELYD
0TLELYE
00BELVE
6P9ELYE
099tL¥6
96LELVE
8YLELYE
09LE406
6TLELYE
99 LGV6
LIkFL9re
¥IELGFD
T0EL9P6
0L¥19¥6
1 4% )
qIEL9¥6
LSTL9¥6
61E09¥6
6E0L6Y6
8669GF0
L#694¥6
046956
GL895¥6
81695F6

JBGUWNN 0)

PAUWLY 6+TVY 1R1USD
P3MLLIT BYTVY 1RAuaD
pajW] LPTVY e1Iua)
PSILILT OFZVY JRIIUSD
PaILT GFTVY 1RIIUSD
paWLT FFZVY RIS
PRI EPTYY 1RIIUSD
PN ZPTVY 1RIUSD
PSWIT LPTVY R
PRI OFZVY 123U
PaIWL 6EZVV 18IUBD
paAwI] BETYY 1R1IUaD
PIAILLY ZEZVY |BIIUSD
PRI 9EZYY jelIuaD
pajIWL GETVY 12i3u8]
PaIMIT FEZVY 1RIUSD
PANLLY EETVYV 12J3UD3
PRI ZEZYY (RIUAD
PaNL LEZVY |ejua)
AT OEZVY 1RI3U3)
PIWWILT 6ZTYY 1RV
PajWI RZZVY 1RJIS)
PaNWI] LZZVY 1eNua)
palWI 97TVY eI
PANW GTTVY (2AUSD
PN FTTVY RJIUDD
PaIWIT £7ZVY JeNUaD
PaNWIN ZTTVY 1R4IU3D
paNWIT LZZVY erua)
pauLIr] OZTVY TeNUa)
pPaMWIT §LZVV Je4U2D
PIUWIT FLZYY [E4IUT)
PN £ LTVY 1enua)
PIULIT LTVY 180D
paNWI GiZVY 1eIUE)

Aueduwio)



2£00066
7650056
18000S6
881BEVL
95EBEYE
(43 141
09186¥6
19186¥6
79086¥6
866L6F6
L06L6V6
§9186k6
78086¥6
bEVLEVE
L01L6¥6
866%6¥6
76696F6
TEGS6V6
88666¥6
¥1I66¥6
¥a156¥6
GL0L6k6
(AL )
900L6¥6
140L6¥6
890L6+6
8804646
180L6¥6
¥L0L6V6
6£0L6V6
SE0LEVE
990.6V6
TE0L6VE
BL9L6VE
065L6¥6

laqunp o)

PalWi] 99170) jeiIua]
PaW] 69130 1eHUa)
PaNWLT #9100 1e43Ua3
PIAWLT 79133 1RIJURD
PRAWI 86100 1|UR)
papw) 25130 1enua)
Palun] 95133 fesjua)d
PIUUNT £610D 1D
payuT 76125 1eljuals
PRy |GL3D 1enua)
P 06130 1eAUSD
PRULLT 410D 1euD
paiwi AyL00 jenua)
P 9FL DD 1RIIUID
paIlWI Gp| 2D Tesjuad
paWn p17 fRIUSD
PajlW e¥12D) jRUSD
pajw Zy|L3D yejuss
paNWILT L¥|DD RIWID
pajlLy OFL 33 .Ul
pajwIL] 613D 1@3UaD
pajluN] GELDD (BAUR)
PaMWILY #£1D7 1RIWID
PaIWL] ££133 1euad
pajw] Zg33 1enuad
pajwLy g3 1enuel
paywLy pgL 30 1enjuad
pajuwiy 67133 12uad
pajwi] 7137 1@ua)
papwi] £Z120 1enua)
PRMWI] 97130 1enuaD
pajw 67130 1eajuad
paiw 120 1elued
PRUWIT LZLDD 1eljusd
pajwI 07130 enua)

Auedwiod

£96L6¥6
PSL6¥6
OLELEVE
90rL6ve
86026F6
950L6¥6
£60L6F6
r0L6k6
LE0L6F6
9r0LEVE
TI0L6F6
6T0L6FE
L1666F6
E6babPe
9TrEeve
08+56¥6
0€15916
Tri6916
6TI5916
62158916
6015916
¥YTLS9L6
8019916
5805916
LoeF916
69L¥916
L66F916
6505916
¥revILe
£199916
L915916
£2I8916
biS9L6
9415916
6915916

1a8qunp o3

pPaNWIT 61103 1eNUSD
PINWIT B11D) jeAIUaD
PR 91120 18U
PANWIT G117 1enua)
palwI #1193 |enuas
PRNWIT 113D 1eIU3D
panwWi Z1133 1enuad
PaWIT | 110D 1eRua)
PN 11D 183D
PajWIT 6017 18NS
pajwi] go1d 1enuad
papwI £013 1enusd
PN 01D 1eAU8D
paywi] €017 1eua)
P Z0KDD TRAUSD
PANWIT |01DD TRAUD
AW 072 1243UaD
PN 610 124D
PalLWI 81 [243U2D
palWN 1 1RNIUY
AW 917 1BAIUD)
PaAWIT §17 121D
POILNT F ) TRAUID
PN €17 1RIIUA)
paNWI 71 1eAIua)
PIAWI 11D |RUD)
AW 017 1043U37
pajLWI 63 1RAUaY
AW §) B
PN £] B
palWI] 97 JRUSD
pajlu ¢ 1euad)
pajli §) [eA3us)
pajWIT £ [RAIUSD
pajwt] 73 jenua)

Auedwon

6605916
bLP0GR6
41450
F090686
06¥8¥86
F9B6vE6
G096¥86
L996¥86
66Z6¥86
£9r6¥Re
£9PBFE6
SS¥ereo
oPZ6re6
LvL6¥86
995886
606886
815886
65F8¥86
5BFBF86
porerge
6ZPBPRO
L{PE8r86
8586
v168¥86
L6EBYR6
99886
0Lr8i86
66F8FE6
ELF8FB6
DEEZSB6
0¥8F86
GHEBYRA
GBEYRS
|BERYRE
0568+86

J1aquInN 63

pajwI 1D 1B3ua)
paWIT /6198 1AUSD
PANLIL 6188 12IUS)
PaLIT £6189 1B13U3D
pajIIT £918d 1BNUa)
PaMWIT 81188 1BAUSD
pajiwI £11ag renua)
PRI 91 18E FRAua)
paj 61 Lag yenua)d
PalWIT ) 1Og 1RAUB)
P33T €189 eAua)
PRI 71188 1RIUA)
palLWIT L1 LAg jeua)
Pa3WIT 0} LAG 12U
PajLL] 60198 181U3)
P 80L8E 12US)
P /0489 181U
P 90148 1RAUa)
pajwI 5olag 1enua)
PaILIT] #01EE 12U
pajwry £01dd 1843ua)
pawWIT 70148 1enua)
P3WIT L01EE 1BNUS)
P3N 008G 1RIUa)
P33l 7809 1eAUa)
P33 19gg 1eAua)
PN 698 1BAUSD
Py 898 12Ua)
PaLIT 2299 18JUad)
paywL] 9/99 1243ua)
pay G799 1eiua)
panLu ¢/gg 1813ua)
pajWIT £/88 1e1us)
palWIT Z/ag 1eua)
polWIT | /89 1e1us)

Auedwon

19P8Fa6
IIverss
GLrares
69r8FB6
L1¥8Fee
[A7X:14!
0ZeLv86
QLLLFBG
60FHH86
yIvrirgo
7861¥86
960EF86
L5TLrE6
I LIFe6
ZEL9PBE
[N
LGLEERS
Z8L6E86
£EP9EEBG
9L9EERS
Or9Less
7I9EE86
BL9EERO
9I9tL86
95L6886
965EER6
6I82E86
S0LZERG
AN Y AL
L6L6EBE
GE9IERS
618ZER6
98GIERG
Z192E86
L¥GZERG

JaquinN 0

P33T 9904 1BIIUID
PSAWIT 69dd 1RAUSD
PALIT p9gg TRIIUDD
PSILILT £944 TRIIUSD
P31 7994 TRIUSD
PaNWIT 1984 Tenua)
paylll] Zedd 1eJiua)
PSAWIT 1588 RIS
PaNWIT 9¥gg 1RIIUSD
PAYWL ¥g 1RIIUID
PalWILT 6588 1RAUSD
PajWI Z£gg 1RIIUID
PaWLT LEGE 1RIIUS)
pajwWIT 97ad 1RiIUaD
paNwWL] ZZdd 1enua)
pajWI} |7gd 1eAUa)
pallwi] 9zgaqg 1eJiuad
PaNWI 6144 1eua)
PaLWLT B18d [eAIua)
pajwi] 719 jenua)
PaILICT 9194 TR
paNwWI G lad jeiIua)
PAAULIT |94 1243U3T
palWI £199 1243U8)
PRI 71Gd 143UD
PoNWIY |1gg 184Iud)
Pl 0 Lgg 1esauaD

pazLWI 6gg 18U

pajWI ggg 1eua)

paNWI /g9 Jesua)

pajLI 9gg 1eajuad

palWIT Gag Tenua)

polWI pgg Jesauad

panwr £ag 1eJ3uad

palwWl] 784 1B4IUS)

Auedwon



£0£5256
0046256
FATATAS]
766256
0LLGTS6
8915256
8795256
LTLGT56
£B95256
6895256
0895756
8696766
9496256
Lp9STSh
GP95Th6
68E9756
7829756
0779756
LIZ9T56
9879756
716756
LELGTG6
6£95256
8996756
Pe95256
£9WT56
14 504
GL98756
1696756
0995756
764rTS6
G60VIS6
DIPPISh
[ TA4AY )
£90F7456

Jaquiny 03

pa3WIT 57199 12l3ua)
D3I p/)1DO Jes3us]
a3 ££19D RI3UaD
P 7£199 1e1UaT
PajWI 1£)99 1e1ue)
PaIWIT 019D eI
PSHWIYT 69199 TENUE)
papI /9199 U
PaILWIY 6910D Jei3ua)
PINWE $9100 TeIUEY
PIUUIT 79139 1B4UY
ALY 19109 (eI
PRI (910D 1R1U)
PAHLNT 66190 1RSI
PIIWI] 86190 Te1USD
pajui] /6190 Jeua)
PN 95199 (813U
PauWI G51D5 183U
PRI $5 199 JR1UT)
W] £6105 12AUS)
PaNWI 710D jRILE)
palWI 15199 [enua)
PN g51 DD Jejua)
PANLIN ¥} DD jR1S]
PSNWIT 810D (RS
PRI ZLOD JeIIUDY
PEMWIT 9O [RIua)
palWS] #7109 Jenuad
PAULINY £71 9D jRIWAT
Il ZP1D5 [RuaY
PAAI] OF 10D TEILI
PIUWI] 6£1D9 (RIS
PONWI] SELDD 1B
DINWIT $E£LTD RN
PaNLI LELDD RIS

Auedwo?

9B6EZSE
4 et
6L0¥Z56
056E256
680PZS6
L6E9TGE
GL6ETS6
£loFIss
£6/£756
£68L756
LGREZES
TT9E756
209€2%6
TOGELSH
905756
5695756
8¥L8756
L1L5T56
£Z19296
66595756
LA
LB9ST56
YBOPIGE
LELPTSH
S10PZS6
15€886
1968876
EEER8I6
PEERBEE
L9ZRBZ6
09€88T6
8510626
0401826
PLOLBZ6
FI69826

JequnN o3

Py 0£199 1eQuUed

pajW 67199 1enus)

PoLWLT 87199 1BeNuaD
pajwy L7199 1813u3D)

PENWNT 715D jenua)

PajWI 7,99 181ua)

PINWIT £7409 1243USD
pajLI ZZ199 TRIUED
e L2199 Tela)
PRI 0ZLOD 12AUSD
PaqLLINT 610D [BJUBD
palwI 81 19D 1R13US)
paWwI 119D Tenus)
pajWI 9199 1e13us)
AW GLLDD 1eAUSD
PINUNT #1190 180D
PajW] £1199 1RJ3uaD
PAUWNT 71199 1°HUSD
pauwy 11499 [enua)
paNw] 01199 1BAU)
PRILLLT 6019D 1RIIUS)D
PINWIT Z01OD [RAU3D
pan 9oLHD 1R1IUSD
PAUWILY FOLOD 123D
P3N Z01DS 1843Ua)
pajWI 07D 1eJIUS)
pallWe] 610 |ReJaD
pawwr 19 1enua)
PaIMUY /1D RIS
PN 91D YRAWAD
PAWIT §1D 1-3U3D
PAUWH ¥1D 121U3)
paNWI £19 121D
pajwI 719 jenuad
DYLILY 11D TRAQUDD

Auedwo)

6204876
GZLLRTG
(474 14.]
9004876
569876
£169876
¥9L98T6
¥129826
819876
{65816
7585816
609816
0965816
£TrL8L6
6565816
89EL816
6045816
L¥BS8L6
ressle
G6BSE L6
L1LSBL6
£095816
TLLLBle
5196816
9809816
SLEVBLE
291reL6
99IrdLe
#0816
GBBIBLG
v187816
811816
arLIgLG
SZLIBLG
8TL18LE

Jaquiny 03

P2 (19 1enuad
PaNWI 9 1R
paju g5 1eNua)
pajwri /9 |eiua)
PajLWLL] G5 TeILID)
PaNWIT g9 1esIUS3
papWL] y6 1R1IU3D
P 20 yesual
pPajWn 15 1eaue)

pajwiIT 074 18448

pajwn 614 1@NUaY

PANWI Bl4 1eJiua)

PN £14 1enua)

P 914 101U

PI)WIT 5L 4 1243

pauwi] #14 jenuad

PajWI £14 1edjuay

PSUWIT 714 18U

PajWLY |14 1enusd

pauu Q14 123ua3
pINUIL] 64 jRIUSD
pajir g4 1243U33
pallwL 24 1e41uaD
P33T 64 1RNNSD
pajuLT G4 e3Ua2
pajL ¢4 1e1UID
pajil] £4 1eNUa3
P 74 1e3U8)
P3RWILT 14 10U

panw] 073 1esued

PajlwI 613 1ea3Ua)

psjlWi] 813 1enuad

pajw Z13183u2)

PO 913 113D

PayWL 613 1enua)

Auedwory

1601816
#301816
welsls
¥897816
6047816
95686
S192816
rrigle
1ZL181s
6ELIBLG
£071816
Fe0lBLE
Br0iBLe
6960816
£199916
1259916
6959916
6{¥99l6
£EE99Le
¥99916
1099916
0159816
S8k99le
16¥9916
LBE9916
2899916
8159916
16¥991L6
£6£9916
EEF99LE
0529916
17659916
1900066
1710056
LB666Y6

JaquinN o)

paywn ¢13 jesjual
palw( €13 jenua)
AW 713 1RsuaD
paNwWL 113 jenu)
panwy ¢13 jesua)
PaNWT 63 1RAUAD
palwI] 93 Yesaua)
pawi /3 jenua)
PATINT 93 1RJUID
paww 53 jesus)
palwL] #3 Tenua]
palwI €3 12J3u8)
pajw] 73 jenuad
ol 13 YRAUSD)
paywIN 070 1eUS)
palw 610 1RJILD
palw 810 183U
PN 910 |21
pajwWr 610 1elua)
PRI P 1Y
PRNWLY €1 1RIWR)
pajwI 71q jenuad
P |1 RIS
P} O1Q 121UB3
paluwn] 54 jeada)
pajwi gq [enua)
pawuuT /@ feiua)
PallwWi] 9q YRS
paliwy] Ga 1eUY
PN #( 1BV
PaNWIT £0 1eU8)
pajwI §q 1RIUE)
palWIY 0£102 1eRUa)
PAIWIT 6910 1243U)
pauWLT £9103 121IU33

Auedwo?



PBEREEG
184886
IR9/LE6
£r605E6
8€605E6
LIELEES
L6BLEES
PLBLEES
FAR AR
AL *TART
9£9/tte
ED9LEED
L88LEE6
01605g6
89ELEES
324331.]
LIPLEES
LIGLEED
G0SLEED
8LTLEES
IPE9tes
£E919EL6
FPELIEES
96.L0EE6
OLELEES
9RELEEE
¥Ga6ZE6
LLS6ZES
Perezes
BRERZES
¥4A.T4Y]
£6T6IE6
0676786
O8TLEES
€0L1IEES

Jaquiny o3

palLIT 6|3 1RsIve)
PRIWH BIY 1RV
paILWI] £4) 1eAua)
PAIWIT LY {BAUID
PRI G Tesaua)
PaIWILT #1 Y eauaD
PaIWILT €Y 1RAUD
PIWL] ZLY 13D
PANWIT LI 1eAua)
PRMWY 04 1RAUAD)
PaUWI 6 JeI3U8D
PSIWIT 8 12A3U3D)
AW £3 1RiUaD
P 9) 183U
PINWI G 1RAUSD)
PN ¥ [RIUS)
PSILWLT £Y Jeua)
PaUWIT Z) 1enua)
PEWIT | 1RAUaD)
paNwWI 0Zf 1eA3us)
PawWL] 6L 1RAUSD)
pajwW] BLF 1RAUa)
PAAWIT £IF 183U
PINWIY 9LF 1eua)
PSIWIT ST 1eA3Ua)
PONWIT PLf JeAUaD)
PalWY €11 1ERIUSD
PAILIT ZLf jesjua)
paIT LIf JRUSD)
PRI OLF 1RIIUD
PaNWIT 6T 1BIIUID
PIWWIT £ JRR3UB)
paNWN 97 eIIUa)
paNwWIN GF 1RI3Us)
panwW bT 1eI3Us)

Auedwoy

OP60EES
£646ZE6
1256286
66¥6ZE6
LLEGZES
BLL6ZEG
£LI6ZE6
6920676
6220676
LETO6T6
970626
BET6BI6
6898876
0v988Z6
6898876
£8PR876
6FaERI6
0£5886
GLPEBI6
LLE8876
LLERY9T6
£0E8BZ6
6EEBBIO
16£8826
ELI8BL6
918876
9098876
£BE8BT6
Z0vBRTG
YRERRLG
43143
LERRTS
908876
LIE/RTG
L6TRRTG

Jaqunp 0

pPajLWLLT £F R4S
paILWI 7 1eAua)
PEILWIY L[ [R43uaD
POMWIT 0Z] 1243UB)D
LESTUTTS PYTRLTIER)
PSIW 81 1RAUID
LENTITS WATR LTI
PSILI G 1RAUAD
PSYLIY p)) 1RIUSD
PSHWI €11 1RAUD
PSUWIE 4] jRAUaD
PauWIT ||| 1eNuaD
PSHWHT O} 1eRUD
PRIIL 6| JRIIUDD
pajuLL] 8] 1eIIua)
panui 4| jenudd
P 9] FRAIUDD
palwil] 5 fenua)
PAIW] | 1RAUSD
oW 7| 1RAUD
AW | feuaD
pajLWIr] |ZH 1B3uS)
pajIIT OZH 1RNUSD
palilll] gLH 1Bl
palWL] gL H [23US)
paww] £ H 123033
PANWIIT GLH TR
PawWI §LH 1B
PN F1H 1BISD
pawwW £1H TeJs)
PaWN ZLH TeJUa)
PaNWI L1H [eAUR)
PalLI OLH 12U
palluL] 6H JeUR)
POAULT £H 1R

Auedwon

897886
6678876
8rL06Z6
6158826
E1588Z6
6895756
L¥95756
£595756
£296756
0695756
0E0FZS6
EPOFZSe
GL6LTSH
BI6LTGE
6159756
LLANTAY.
BBIITSE
1909256
66F9256
e 443
EPr9s6
9459756
[ATATAL)
6E¥9TG6H
81£97¢%6
H09T56
LL89T756
LT¥9T56
L9256
L¥19T56
1009756
£9¥9756
PEEITEH
6679756
OF65T56

13qWInN 03

pallu] g jesualy
PajIUL] cH jeRUa3
payw yH jenuad
pajiwr] 7H 1enuad
pajuwy jHenRua)
PILNT B6HDD 18UIT
AW 36695 181IUSD
pWIN 56699 181JUSD
PajLWI] pg6D5 101U
PERLUIT £6699 TUID
PRAUWLT 766D 10NUSS
PRUWLEY 6600 RIS
pajwn g6t RIS
PUWLT 68609 1€1USS
pajun L$Z9o 1euas
PRI 0FTOD 1RAIUBD
PUUIT 6E£TDD RIS
pPaNW] BETDD 1RUSD
pajwn ££2505 jesjuad
pajlw 9£799 1eljuad
PajLn GEZD0 1e3UIT
PaILN #E£ZOD 11U
PINWIT ££2DD 10U
payW] ZEZ05 121D
pajln |£zo9 jesjusd
pajwn gezoo 1esuad
PAUWEA 67709 113D
pajwn £7z99 jeljusy
pallWI 97795 1@Jua3
paiw #7705 1euUad
PalWI £ZZ09 1eUaD
pajl ZZzo5n 1eljuad
PRUWLT LZZDD 1eljua’l
pajiWr 07700 1eNuad
Pl 61790 1enuad
Auedwo)

9685756
885256
2945756
B7L5756
QL7956
0985256
679756
EPBGTGA
1Z85756
2645756
G946756
TLLGTS6
0646256
[AYA:T4)
9E¥9TGH6
L TATAS
6479756
TrBsTSe
BLLGTS6
6EL5756
GR/GT56
SELG7S6
6¥Z9756
8265756
0965756
6V65TSE
LOBGTSE
865756
b LLSTS6
0TL6256
£TLGTG6
P0L5256
6086766
8145756
ELLGTE6

Jaquiny o)

PajIWwI] 81790 Jelua)
PANWET 91790 1eJIUa)
paWI §17OY 1ei3ua)
PAUWIT ELZDD 121D
PRAWI] ZLZDD 184S
POAWST | 1790 1e1ua)
PaAWIT D190 TeAUID
pajLLI 607D 12AUSD
palLWI] BOZOD 123U
PANWIT £0ZOD 18J3U)
PINWIT GOZOD 1eJ3Ua)
PaNWIY GOZOO 18J3U3)
PUWIT FOZOD (eIUR)
PANWIT £0ZOD 1BIIUSD
PN ZOZDD 1eAUS)
PaNLWIN 66100 BJUS)
PSUWLT 86150 [BAIUS)
PIUWLT L6159 [ERUS)
PIIWIY 96199 1eNUS)
pajWI] G6LDY RIS
PONWIT b6LOY 113D
PaNWIT £6100 1BIIU)
PaNWIT 76109 1eIIUa)
PO 161D JRIIS)
PAUWIT 0619 RIS
PaNWIT 68100 RIS
PaWIT BE1DD TRIIUSD
PaNWIT /8199 1eJUS)
pPaNWIT Z81DD 18IS
PaNWL] 18195 jesua)
palWL] 081D 18I
PINWIT 6105 18U
PANWIT 82105 R1IU)
PRILLUILT ££1D5 j2RUED
PAIWIT 9/1DD |RIUID

Auedwoy



2EFCS06
£19LE06
L69LE06
£958206
15459¢6
SLIP9ES
88k¥Ite
[£igg i
L8TI¥9E6
15ZF9%6
99L¥5E6
99F¥9E6
9.I¥9t6
PLLPIEG
L9LP9E6
0619E6
LPFr9ee
L6EV9E6
68LF9T6
16796
Lr\T9E6
06029¢€6
0GE79t6
S0LT9E6
£9079t6
06479€6
69075t6
G6079E6
00LZ9t6
81L79t6
S6079t6
or0Z9té
FrOT9t6
85r09E6
tI#09te

Jaquiny o)

PajWL] G JENUaD
P €N 1R
PRALL] ZN 1e3u3)
pajwy LN 1eAuad

P gis 1euad

PORWIT 1§ 1RIIUSD

palI £15 Jeua)

pajWL] Z1S jenuad
pajiun 1S 1@i3uad

pajuny 015 1)
PaIWIL 65 1241039
PajWIL] g§ Yeliua)
pallWn) /S 1e1uan
PaNWI 9§ Yeusd
Pa3WiT G5 1enue)
PRI S RJIuad
PajWIT €5 1eluad
PAUWIT 1§ 1eua)

paywi] o7y 1.1uan

P g1y 1_AUa)

pajWI 21y 1B1Ua)

PajWR 91y 183u8)

papWIN §)Y Jenua)

PAIWLT ¥ LY 1BNUED

pajwn €1y 1etuad

PaNwW 21y 1e03uaD

pajIT | 1Y 1elua)

payuN gLy 1eiual
P2UWR 6Y 1e3u8D
pauWi £Y 1e43ual
palwWI 9y TR
PINWIT #H 180U
pajw gy 1euad
payun 1y 1elua)
pawr g7 124jua)
Auedwion

6GE09E6
66£09€6
ohP0IER
rE09te
L{&09E6
FTrO9t6
G0k09E6
68E£05t6
PIEQ9EE
80K09L6
GLE09ES
GBE09tE
£9t09t6
9098556
1948686
FLLBGES
8r{85t6
L6/85¢E6
P968GES
FiZ4:11)
09585£6
9TLBSES
D6SRGES
LF98Ste
85985E6
16985%6
BOLBSES
[£4 7417
L9LLGES
¥B694E
BrB9SE6
Ir69ISES
¥LOLGEG
26695E6
6989486

Jaguiny o)

PaNWIT 61D 1esUR)
panwg] gL 1esua)
payunt £1b jenu)
pajwt] G4 jRAUa)
pajuLy pILD yesusy
pajwi g1 1eauad)
paWL) Zity 1enus)
pajuwi LI 1enuady
payluLy LYy |esuad
pajwL] 60 1enuay
pa1uwp g% 1eausd
pajun £B jenua)
pajwi] 9 1enual
PN 6O 18AUa)
paawty ph) 1enua)
paywy €3 1eaua)
payun 7D 1enud)
pawil] 1 jeuan
polIWILT 074 1eJIUdd)
psnwiy 6ld 1Aua)
PajwL] 8ld RIS
PORUIT £id 1R1UED
PRI 9id 11U
PelW] Gid 1enuad
PN ¥ |d eIIUS)
PINUNT £Ld 104U
PaIWILT | 1d |RAIUED
PSIULT DL RIWBD
pailLI 64 1es3us)
pavwn /g 1Udd
paIWIT 94 (eI
pajuw 54 1enUaD
paiwi €4 1enus)
panwi] Zd yeluad
pauwi Ld 1eIua)

Aueduoy)

6BL6rES
LFB9GES
9189586
£T895E6
868956
8089686
£0895¢86
60L75E6
¥LLIGES
1947586
G906¥EE
TTI6rEL
STO6YEL
BYL6PED
OLL6vES
LL06¥E6
9506¥E6
ILTCES
Fagvogx
Lr60sEs
8E6TGE6
LULISES
LG60SES
STLIEES
POBZGES
¥BO6FES
LZLTISES
yriiveb
(324441
§9ZLFES
SILLKFES
FLLLPES
6914PE6
[29%441]
ETTLPED

lsquinN o3

payWI LZO 1R1e)
pajwiy 0TO 1enuad
PRULINT 61O TRISD
pajwWL] 910 1BUD
palw 210 12Nua)
PaNWILT G0 TRALD
PaNWIT #10 1RAUS)
pajwI] £10 1BAUSD
pawwir] 210 1enusy
pawWIT |10 TRALR)
PaNI 010 1RNUD
PN 60 1813ua)
pouWIT 80 121IUS3
a3 £0 1e3ua)
paawWLT 90 1RUaD
PaNWI $0 je13ua)
padWI £0 1BAU)
pajuuI |0 1enua)
paILLIT OZN 1R4IU3D
PaLT QLN [BIUSD
pajlLL] /LN JRIIUED
paNLI LN 1RIUSD
PO GLH 1B1USY
PaUNT pIN 1RIUSD
P € LN 1R1US)
paywl ZUN 1243030
PR | LN 181U
PIUUNT OIN 1RIUD
PAINUIT g TRAUST
PajWI] BN TRW3D
payI £N 1enua)
PaWE ON 1213U3D
PAINLIT FN TRIUED
paWI £N 1RIUSD
oI [N JRIUID

Auedwo)

[41¥a4:)
191Lpte
100i¥E6
9860VES
8960¥E6
£660FL6
0660vE6
0G60¥E6
£960FEs
Ore0SEs
PE6DSES
ZGLIFES
0B60VL6
£L60PES
8T60PEL
6160586
B9605€6
¥T605£6
8661LPE6
9aTiveEs
LZ0LFES
G860FED
LE60rES
611686
L6Z0FER
L6l0PEs
6B00FES
G900vt6
L086EE6
£L86tt6
08L6EE6
1900bt6
£700vts
TL66EED
9LL6EE6

Jaquny o)

PAILLIT 4 181302
POILUIT § W E1IUS)
PRI G W 18RS
AN £ LW 123U
PO Z)W 1R 1IU2)
PayWIT LyW (esiua)
PaWLIT O} JR1IUS)
paLILT 6w 1E1USY
PaIL] gW 1_IMSD
PRI zW 1RJIUSD
PaHWILT 9w 1es3UD)
PaMILT G [21IU3)
PN P 1B1USD
POKLILT gW [eiIUBT
—uwqu—J N _ﬂ.-u_._wu
PaHWIT (W [Ri1Ue)
PSUWLT 071 181U5D
REITO R Th BUTHIES
CESTITTS WA RUTRIES)
papwn 917 1EHUD
pajw G| RIIUSD
payWY pL7 1R1USD
pajw £} 013U
pawWIT ZL7 jenuad
pawLIT |17 fe1uaD
pajwr i jenua)
ol §71213US)
paNwL] g1 1erua)
CEALTg R RLTHICY)
panwr] 97 jeauad
palLIN ¢ TeNUS)
pawn] 7 121308
oI 7 1843133
pajWn 71 1_UeD)
PIIWY] OZH 1N

Aurdwion



LLO9bP6
LBELPPE
1645k6
B166E¥K6
t0L5¥Y6
G9ZEF6
808ZEF6
GeGIEr6
009LZr6
S09LTr6
8L68TF6
068826
69062F6
§9062¥6
Lr6RIvE
6988T¥6
T106Zr6
213324
LorEEro
[4:TA3% 4]
I8PEEPD
6LILLYE
S0FEEYE
T9EELVE
2516TF6
L906TF6
619.TF6
F606TF6
LE9LTF6
SL06IF6
9Z9LI¥6
0506Zr6
&P68TY6
L606Tv6
vEO6LFE

13quny o3

PAIWIT Z¥Z7 18U
palWn |¥77 1euad
PIUWHT O¥ZZ 1RAIUID
PRI 6E77 YRIU2T
PEIWLY EZZ 1RI13USD
pajulL] LEZT 1RIIUSD
PaUIT 977 yejual
paauw GEZ7 jeliuad
pajun $£77 jeual
PO £E77 TRIUDD
PaIN ZE77 Tenua)
Pl LE77 jenusd
P ggZZ yesjuadn
PR $TZ7 YENUSD
P gZ77 U0
PIANWNT LTZT YHURD
PR 9777 JeUaD
P G777 Yesjuad
payun $777 jelusd
Pl €277 jenusd
pajlwinr 7277 yenuad
paaln 1227 1enuad
palT 077 Yenuad
PN 6127 TR4IUSD
PUWIT 8177 T1RAU3D
pajiWi] £177 1RaUa)
pajiwi] 9177 1203u3)
pajlwi] 6177 1213ua)
palWIT $127 1eNUaD)
PRIl €177 1enua)
P 7172 1eiua)
PelW L1ZZ enuady
panwr g1Zz enuay
palwI 677 1e1Ua)
paNUN 877 1eua)
Auedwo)

BLEQLVO
8GERTVE
069£2¥6
160626
95062P6
WERIFG
6F 12006
£8B0006
$90+858
9167668
9947006
SZLI006
6625868
0L5g1¥6
LLvvB68
61¥5868
00ev868
0r0Z1i06
PLLI668
1907868
1987668
6887668
6967006
200€668
1950806
LOE6YFE
1622006
¥0B9006
8586006
9I¥L106
L6106
079006
t6/168
18LGP06
190L668

Jaquiny 03

papwi f77 1enuan
palW] 927 1BS3USD
paNWLT 677 1SIURD
PRI $ZZ TRJIUDD
PaWIT £77 TRIUSD
P3N 177 TeAIUS)
paltiul] g7 1eNUIY
pallWL £7 eRuay
pajLwr] |22 1RRua)
PaIWLT 617 1BJ3UD
palLWL] £17 1BAUSD
oW 71Z 1eU3D
pajlL] |17 [RSUD
palLwL] pLZ 1BAUSD
PaNWLT 97 TEAUSD
WY §Z [EAUSD
(ST Fy LTI
Pa1LLLT BLA TRIUSD
PS1ILT 914 TRIUS)
Pa1ILNT G1A TRIIUSD
P Z)A TRIUSD
POILLT LA TRIUSD
palwWL] gA 1BIIUED
PalUL] ZA RIIUSD
PSIWLT TA TRIIUSD
PalWL] LOLXX BJIUSD
PSILI £1X 1813U)
PSILWIT FLX 12J3U9D
pajwn ELX 1R43Ua)
FENUTTY I (P LIEICS)
PRI QLK 1243U3D
P gX TBJIUSD
PANLIY £X 1RIIUSD
PaWIT GX BJIUBD
PRILWLT X TRIIUSD

Auedwor

GLLZ106
SHPET06
8968706
2LZL1T6
8FLLELE
€EL0LL6
625516
L6ZIS 16
GSEVELA
vIsitle
LE69T L6
69EVTL6
££09868
0ZL9206
6706106
2992006
LT10L06
£5PRE6E
tIGBL68
£668606
2290006
SEOZL06
8G0E406
£00Z406
ELELLO6
S00£668
8BEE006
0875506
0871868
15E¥368
L9EEQD6
1062668
£Z9Z106
LE9E26R
0LL0006

Jaquiny 07

pajwy] £X 1e3ua)
PajuLL] 7Y 1R
pajlun X 1esusd
PSUWLT £ LM 113U
PSUWILT GLM TRIUDD
PEUWLT ¥ LM TRIIUDS
PIUWILT ZIM TSNS
PaMWIY | M TR1IUSD
paUWIT M 1BIIUSD
PAAWIT LM TRIU3D
PAWIT M, 121D
POMT £M 121D
PO | M TRIUDD
PaNWIT |ZA TRIIU)
PAWLT OZA TRJIUBD
PRI 69A TRIFUSD
PAILIT g9A TRIIUDD
PRI Z9A 1RI3UD
PallWI 994 1RIIU)
PalWIT G9A 11U
PalwI] £94 1RI3UD
P Z9A TR1IUID
paILWI L9A TRIUDD
PalLWI 09A 1RIILDD
PRULLT 6GA RIIUSD
PajiLI §SA RIS
PanwI ZGA 1RIIUSS
pajlLI] 5GA RIIUSS
panuwiy $GA TeUSD
PAILIT £5A TRIUBD
PRIILIIT ZGA TRIUBD
PRNWLT GFA TRIUSY
PAAWLT §PA TRIIUSD
pajlwi] fpA 1eNjuRD
Pa3IWIT GFA TRNUDD
Auvedwon

9967668
G9E8706
LE6T668
1606106
L6E8706
067668
wivile
0660E16
0L60716
946116
3 YAYY.]
Lr69016
5£59/06
64/1906
GH66F06
£597006
0Z0EQDE
¥0BG016
0/76/68
6549606
9EC 1806
6902106
160506
91¥8t06
6P e668
7667106
8lLL106
6ZEE006
¥19.006
SLLLLD6
0076668
67659006
Or6rkLLE
6£16506
809E506

JaquIny 07

PSILLILT GFA BIIU3D
PAUWILT A 1RIUSD
PO EFA 1RIUSD
P3N ZpA 1RAUSD
PEUWIT LA JRIIUDD
PIILWI ORA Tedua)
P21l 8EA 1ejUaD
pajlWL] ZEA 1RIUSD
pajilil] 9gA 1enua)
paILT GEA 1BIUED
PANWI PEA BUAD
PAWIT EEA 181D
PaNWIT ZEA 1B1UD
PIRWIT LEA TenUaD
PRLWIT QEA TB1IUID
PAWIT LA TRNUSD
pawn LA enUa)
PRI €1A TRIFUD
PaJWILT TLA 1R4IU8D
PallWL | 1A jB1juaD

PalWIT A 1BJ3UD

pauWL 9A 1RIUSD

pauWLT GA 1RI3USD

PULWLTY €A JRAIUSD
paywy gzn 1eaqua)
pajuwnn gL jeaua)
pajuur] LN Jeiua)
pajur] 9| n 1e43ua)
P GLA TeIuSD
PaIWIT £ 1R43U8D
pajwI] ZLN 1es3ua)
PaYWIL] LN 1RUD

PajUWLT 6N 1BIIUID

paliwg 8N jejuad

Pl 9N 1RAUSD

Auedwen



6L96E¥6
0L6LP6
OECatrs
0ZG6EVG
T676Ev6
£TEOEVS
90t6eFE
979566
OrLSEPE
GB9GEYE
L9656
GBGGEYS
#096E¥6
T965ErS
YLIGEYS
S965ER6
BIEEEYE
FELEERS
yBGEEYG
GRILEVD
I9T6ErG
Fazotke
13Z6EP6
6ET6EVE
Loraere
016cEr6
yotetre
LL69v¥6
99LGEVE
TRECEVD
OERLEYRE
(447434}
8265EP6
JATA {:]
1p0Gtr6

Jaquny oo

PaNWIT 06127 1eIUa)
palWI 68127 JesU)
paywi 88177 enua)
paNwWI /8127 leLua)
papuI] 98172 1RAua)
PINWIT 68172 1BIUAY
paju #8177 |enua)
palwT €917 jenua)
pajwi 78177 jesua)
UL 18172 1RAUS)
PRWI 08177 Je1Ua)
PaNWNT 62177 121U
PRI 82177 RIS
PINUNT 22177 181U
paNwI 97177 jeuay
PalwWi] G177 1B1ua)
paywn /177 jesiusy
paNWIT 72177 2ua)
AW 14177 eaua)
PRI 69177 TRIIUD)
payuI R91ZZ 1R
PedLN /9177 1RAU)
PO 99477 1213U8)
PO G9L77 1RIAUR)
PRI #§LZZ 1B1UD)
P £9177 TRIIUD)
paNWIT 79127 1RJWS)
P 19127 13U9)
oI 09127 RIIUSD)
PaIWT 66177 13U3)
paIWI §S17Z 1RJIUa)
PRI /G177 1eua)
palwW] 95127 TeNIus)
AW 66177 TSI
PRI #6127 RI3US)

Auedwoy

OLISERE
BELEEVS
LZIELYE
0SZEEYS
PLIEEkE
WrLLEVE
08LEEVE
CI0EEYS
986TEV6
9961E¥6
GGeTZEVE
£668ZF6
yigeive
L6GLT¥6
£L06TF6
LEL8TF6
EripTYe
[4ATEAL
LI8gTYE
965L7F6
SEGLIVE
9.882¥6
106Zr6
065426
£86/Tk6
B69LIVE
¥BGGEPS
0055¢Er6
89LLES
0SESEr6
QEESERS
6GEGERS
S6ISER6
9TT5EVE
ELTSERS

Jaquinp o)

paNWI £5177 1RIIUEY
PANWI 76177 1eNua)
LESHITS BT AL
pallLY 0SZ7 1eua?)
PalLIY 6FL77 1RIWDD
PAILIN gYL77 JeAua)
PAUWIN £p177 YRIIU3)
pallLI] 9¥1Z7 JelIusy
PaYI G177 1RIIUBYD
PaLL tFL7Z TRIUDD
palI E4)TT TR3)
PRUWI THLZ7 11Iu3)
paMNT LpIZZ TRAUS)
PSILIN 0¥ Z7 1R
PN 6E17Z 1013U)
PAIWI 95127 YeIa)
pajWL] GEL7T 1RIAUSD)
PANWIN P£ 127 TRIW)
palwry £€177 123U
PalWi ZELZZ 1enua)
paMwL] LEL7Z 181IU3)
paMLI OF 127 1823U3D)
POYUIT 6ZIZT JRAU)
palwy] 87472 1e0ua)
PN L7427 YRIID)
PAINLL] 9712 JRIIVTY
ol GZ47 1BIWAD
pauwy] $71ZZ 1eua)
paIIT £71Z7 1053U3)
paywL] 72127 1eIua)
palw 7177 1enus)
pajWI] 0ZIZZ YeIIua)
PAUWIT 61127 Ye1Iua)
pauWI 1177 183D
papwL] 24177 121U

Auedwo)

6L75¢Er6
09L5EPE
Skerebe
6LBPEYE
1294716
FOULTHE
L091Tk6
£8062F6
088876
LI9LTr6
79062¥6
LZ06Tve
[72x: 144}
£66LTF6
686LT¥6
82876
£90EER6
CEOEERD
[AYA33 ]
9ZTEEVS
EGLEEVE
LLI6ZPE
I8067r6
B09LIFE
62067F6
9016Z¥6
LL06TF6
£906L¥6
0£06TF6
8906L¥6
L09LTVE
9CLBTFE
6E067V6
LE0BTZV6
PILRTFG

laquiny 03

PANWT 9L1ZZ 1eIUD
PIURT SLLZZ 1eSIUT)
pajwI] b} 127 12D
oLy £117Z 10Nua)
paLLT 71127 1RIUSD
palUNT LLLZZ (BT
pajw 01427 1B3Ua)
CaIHUIT 601Z7 11D
pajwI] 801 ZZ 1BIUSY
paW £017Z 184387
PINWI) 90177 101U
PaWIT GOLZZ 1R
PINWI $1ZZ 1R
pawI €01Z7 B33
PN T0LZZ YIS
AT LOLZZ [RIUR)
I DL ZZ 1IIUSD
PINWIT 66ZZ 104U
paNuNT 8627 181IU3)
pauWIN 2677 1EAUS]
paNWI 9677 143U
pajlwIl] G677 1enUaT
PaWLI] $677 143D
pajWL] £6Z7 jeuan)
panw] 76ZZ 10433
pallu 1672 1enuay
panwI} 06ZZ 19NV
PaNWI 6972 TeNLa)
payua §RZZ 1P NUa3
PN 2877 143D
PN GRZT 1RAUTY
PANWLT $BT7 1B
palLwI €977 1ERUS)
PaNWI] 7922 1eUa)
PN 1977 1S

Auedwon

PoE8TrE
C66LTH6
£86/Tk6
0SERZVE
GIPLER6
¥RZEERS
6SEEERS
CETCEVG
GEQEEPS
LL6TEr6
8E9.LIF6
609.t¥6
PV TA L]
ILI6TF6
L8/QIr6
L65LTk6
£09.L2P6
88GLIP6
98GLTV6
LERBTKE
LI9LTPE
G A )
PaGLIVE
07886
£694TF6
L89.L7¥6
rZp6re
GRSLTFE
8GZEEVE
£6Z6EF6
PRIGEFE
£LIEERE
PRGLFYE
0ERSHYD
SLGikP6

Jaquiny 03

pajiwn pRZZ 1etjua)
PANW BLZ7 j1eNU2D
palWI £/77 |R13UD)
PRWE] 977 1eua)
P 6£77 1B43US)
pajwi] pL77 yenuaj
panwWL 777 1e43u3)
panwyy 1777 1enua)
pajwiny pf77 jenuan
PIUWIT 6977 143U9)
panwI] g9z jenuad
PONWIT L977 Te4IU)
PRI 9977 1e1ua)
PIUUIT G977 TR4qua)
PANWILT ¥977 1B13USD
PR €977 1eud)
pajiw 7977 1®iiua)
pRlwWLT 1977 jenua)
PN 09ZZ 1B.3Ua)
P33 6627 1eIU8)
palwN RGZ7 1eiuad
pauw /677 jesjuagy
pPanWI] 9477 1enuad
PIUWI G677 1R
panw $677 jenuad
P €677 Jeluay
Pa)WI] 7627 1_aus)
PANIWIT 1677 jRIuaD
pPanwi] 0627 yesua)d
paNULIN 6¥Z27 1els)
pRUWN fP27 1RIUID
PEHWI 9%27 1eNUd)
PayWIT SpZZ (ei3ua)
PaNW] ¥¥Z7 Jeua)
P2 €477 1eMJUa)

Auedwo)



16809F6
0L609F6
¥0609¥6
85809v6
9680976
S9809¥6
645609¥6
¥r609+6
1GB09%6
ore09r6
11B09¥6
956866
1G6BGY6
L9809F6
006096
£F809Y6
68096
1680906
&FB09F6
658096
GL809%6
68096
09809+6
LEBD9¥6
0Z609%6
8r609¥6
£5809F6
198096
€GB09YE
8Le096
68809v6
LE6D9Y G
9¥R09F6
898096
99809¥6

JaquinN o)

payWw] (577 yenuad
PaWL] pESIZ 1R1UST
pajwi geg77 1eJjuad
pajlu £€677 1e13uad
PallLL] 9E57Z TRNIUaD
Pallwi GEGZZ 1RIIU3D
PAWLT PECTZ 1RIIUSD
PRALWLLT ££677 1e3UaD
PONLIT 7£477 YRs3U)
P LESZT TesUad
PaL 0ESZ7 1RIIUS)
PN 67677 1eUD
PajuLI 87677 1RIIUSD
pajlwi /7427 fenjua)
pajwu 97677 yesjua)
pajw §76zZ7 1enua)
pajwn #7677 1enuas
PRI £Z677 YeUiUss
palW 77677 reliusd
pajwy 17677 1RIUa)
Pa)WLT D777 1RJIUAD
PajILL] 61577 1RSI
palWL] gLEZZ TRIIUSD
pajW /1677 1e11U8d
PaWI 91677 1ejua)
palWL] GLG7Z 1BJIUD
palWIL] #1677 1BIUD
paluwL] £1677 1e0Iua)
pajiin] 71577 1813U80
pajW | 1577 1eliul)
palwL] 01677 1e3ua)
pallwi] p0S77 1e13uad
P2l 80GZZ 18U
pajlwi /0577 1edvald
palwI 90677 yedjusd

Auedwo)

5Z2609F6
8096
#8096
1E609F6
£E£809¥6
LriGkre
6£95FYE
£b95kre
1956
8019¥¥6
68GGF6
9866LF6
1866EF6
E1B6EFS
L9B6EVE
96v6tre
L510¥F6
00lorre
L69G¥FE
SLGGYP6
£G65¥¥6
S9E0VP6
YriGPre
LLO0FPE
£S86ER6
[A4223 40
8GH6EPE
91665Ek6
9G.L6EV6
tELothe
8E%6EF6
37233 £
LI96L¥6
T656EF6
rla6Ers

JaquinN 03

PRI §OCT T 1eus]
PaILIT $05Z7 12USD
P2l €0577 183U)
pajlwi] 70627 yenuad
palw L0&Z7 1enual
pajwn 76777 1e3uad
PajlW {6777 1eUa3
PalWI 06727 1eUa5
palllii] 68777 1esiuad
pallw 98777 18U
pajlw /8777 1eaua)
PIILLIN] 98¢77 TRSIUSD
P& 68777 TiIuED
PaLWIY $8727 1RJ3UD
pajLLIT £8777 1ed3U=D
POjILL] 78777 1RJIUSD
P |RTZZ 1RIIUSD
pallw 0gzz7 1eliua)
PajWIT 62727 1€13U2)
pajlwin 82777 1eljua)
pajlLL] £/777 1B13U)
pajlwi] 94777 1enuad
paylw] /777 12nuad
palWw v£777 183U32)
palw £/777 1e03uad)
panuwr 7/¢77 1eijua)
pajw | L7727 esjuad
paw 9£722 ejuad
patur 69777 1043U83
PRILWIY 89777 101U
pajwr] £9777 1e1jua)
pallwil] 69777 1e0ua)
pallwil] $9777 1e0ua)
pawiL] 9777 184ua)
paylw 79727 1enua)

Auedwon

LLPGEYE
YEv6ErE
19£6EF6
88Z6EY6
6LZ6EV6
676686
9846576
T000++6
686686
6LY6EPS
(4413
99E6E¥6
LIEBEYD
0lEbErS
£6Z6EK6
L6T6EVE
1626EP6
66165F6
FAR1:01 3
G8956F6
9%T6Eke
L3T6ev6
6676EP6
DRS6EFS
LEIGEYE
LLioEvE
668/806
0908¢H5
96LLE06
ET9LEPE
LI9LEYE
9RI6EVS
GLT6ErS
09Z68P5
G9Z6EVE

lagwny o3

PaUWLT L97ZZ 1BJIUSD
palwWe 09727 1BJ3ua)
PaNWLT 66777 |BJIUSD
YW 85722 1BJIUSD
PRI L6727 TBSIUSD
PN 96777 BAIUSD
palwN 55777 1euad
PRI pGTZT 1RIIUDD
PO £6727 BIJUSD
PRI 76722 TBIIUDD
WY 16727 1BJIUSD
PR 0G7ZZ 1RJIUD
POUWLY 64722 |BJIU3D
paWLY §¥7Z7 |BJUaD
PONWLT 4727 1RIIUSY
PONWLT 97777 1BJ3U3)
PaNWL GH7ZZ 1B
POV pH7ZZ 1RI1UEY
oL £4777 1241U3D
PONW] ZH7ZZ 183D
AW Y777 1RJIua)
PRWT O¥ZZZ 184IUST
PO 6EZZZ 10JIU3)
PO BETZZ 1E1IUDD
PIUUNT ££772 Te1Iu)
POHLINT 9E7ZZ TeAIUSD
POUWINT SET7Z TE1IUSD
PO PETZZ TR1IUDD
P3N EETZZ 1043U8D
PRI 7£277 101D
PaYUNT LE777 TR43UD
P33T OEZZZ TE43URD
PN 67777 1B1IUBD
PaLIT 7777 TRIUD
PSIUNT £Z727 1R4IU2D

Auedwo)

£9L6EP6
9rT6trb
L6T6EV6
[ 4134
LLZ6EV
ZEBBFPE
659FPEVD
689FEY6
899FEF6
L99rEre
9a9FLre
LITEEYE
SIFELY6
OSLEEVE
[4:13%3 40
ELL6ERE
65C6EFE
L685kPS
0LZ6Evo
8976tF6
vLi6ER6
vri6ere
Lri6ths
69768F6
16T6Lr6
6LivERE
869PEFe
769¥Er6
Prorere
969¥ir6
LEeeers
P LEEPE
OFLEEPS
GOEEEPS
60LEEVS

Jaquiny o)

PaIULIT 97777 12D
POUWIT 7727 143030
PSUWYT 7777 TRsiua)
PSULNT £77Z7 1R433D
PSIWLT 77772 104430
PN 17777 1R43UD
PSUWYT 0TTZZ TesIua)
paNWL] 61777 103U
panw] §1777 1e3uad
PaILWIT /| 777 1043U3)
PaNWI 91777 JRIIUD
PN ¢ |777 1E43USD
PaUWNT €177 1243u8D
pSNWN 71777 1RAU2D
PAULILT 14777 104U3D
PajWI] QLZZZ 1RIWSD
PaNWIT 607ZZ 1R4IURD
PaILILT §0ZZZ 1R43U)
PaIWLY £0777 1RAUD
PRIWLT 90727 TE4IR)
PANWIT G077 R4S
PINWIT $0TZZ TR
paNwWIT £0777 1R1U3)
palWI Z07ZZ 113Ua)
PaIWIT LO7ZZ 10U
PajLWIT §OTZZ 18IS
PIILLLT 66127 1€1U8T
PO 86122 101D
PAILIT £6177 10133
PRILLLT 961ZZ 181U
PaWI 6177 1eiIua)
PN $4LZZ 1RIIUSD
pajluN £6177 123U3)
pajwNT 76177 1BAIUaD
PIULNT L6127 1R4IUSD

Auedwon



CELTIVE
09Z29%6
SE8L9PE
941T96
LEQZ9P6
£50Z9r6
650796
16819¥6
LEBLO¥E
Z6L1976
89L19¥6
VELL9YE
ge91L9k6
6LLL9VE
099159¥6
15L9F6
6L919v6
610E9¥6
ULLIVE
66519¥6
81LL9VE
6kG19%6
ST0LIP6
810E9+6
87819v6
RL919¥6
6¥L19V6
2691 9%6
916
D1919¥6
&7 1LI6
SLFL9¥e
BSEL9PE
OEELIvE
£00Z9¥6

Jaquiny 0)

palT 93977 12433
paILLI 5R977 18U3)
pajuuI pRY7Z 1813ua)
palWIT £9977 (2433
PaILLL] 78977 1e0ua)
palui 18977 1243ua)
paYWIT 09977 [ediua)
PRI 67977 18003
pajuuI /977 1eAua)
PaNLI) 27977 1eiua)
PRI 97977 120U3)
PaUIT 52977 184397
PENWIT ££977 1B3Ua)
PalLI §/977 1eiiua)
paNWYT /977 1D
PaLIY 0£97 1e53ua)
PO 69977 1843ua)
paII] §9977 1e1IUSD
oL 29977 1BIIUDD
payLI] 99977 1eua)
PRILLLT §9977 1e53ua)
PajLIT #9977 (eJIua)
paNWI] 79977 10Mua)
Pa3LIT 19977 1e4ua)
powwI 09977 1RIU3D
paIlWIT £5977 101IUaD
pajNLI 6977 1e43ua)d
payLI) /G977 Yeluay
P2INLI] 96977 1e41U3)
PajuI §6977 18433
paIT} $59Z7 1RV
PaINLI £6977 1843U3)
AN 76977 18AUaT
PILIT L5977 1RNIV3D
PaINUIT 6#977 1843Ua)

Auedwo?r

L661LoKE
01816¥6
7€919¥6
26EL9K6
GL68SYE
0Tviore
GEELGKE
9evLIv6
GOLE9PS
6L0£9%6
960896
060E9¥6
L60E9P6
or86SPe
06L19%6
SLELavs
¥#9609k6
Sk605¥K6
89029¥%
T0ETS¥6
86E6576
8LT65P6
PoL6GKE
L1609%6
£068Sk6
IP6L9P6
$98L9k6
066856
T806GY6
¥oLL9¥6
6£065¥6
26856
#8096
P180%F6
60805+6

18quiny o5

pajun gp97 1ejuan
Py 24977 1Raua)
pajwn 9977 1enua)
PIUNT GF9Z7 18JUBD
PRIWN 97T 1eIIUSD
paliwn gy977 1eiuad
PajUNT ZP9Z7 jENUa)
palW 977 jedjua)
PRYWIN] OF9Z7 YR3ua)
PaAWL] FEIZZ 1RIWID
pojWIY BE9ZZ TRIIUSD
PRI ££97Z 1RIIUID
PalWI 9£977 1eua)
P2WI GE9Z7 1RIUDD
PN $E9IT 101U
PRIWIN £E977 1eNUSD
PN 79977 YeJua)y
pajiut] €977 1eiuad
pajua ge9ZZ 1enua)
PalWn 67977 103ua)
paylWT /7977 1e0Ua)
PapWI §7977 1203Ua)
P GZ9Z7 1enua)
poNW yZ97Z 1esIus)
PaIMLY £7977 104U
pajw 77977 1€1us)
PoIWN 17977 TRIW)
P DZ9ZZ 18AU3D
PAJIWIN 61977 1RIUSD
POJIILT G977 eua;y
pallw L1977 1enua)
PRI 91977 1e43uad)
PajlIn GL9ZT 1enjuad
pajwL] #1977 1enjual
paNW £1977 1enus)

Auedwoy

70809¥6
LLLL9YE
0ER09%6
CIT6GF6
GT809F6
L6L09V6
26.l09F6
£1809%6
90809%6
£8.09¥6
ERLOVE
692066
95k6SYE
[ Tag o
TELOGPE
vLl65P6
6706576
6L065¥6
T0T6aY6
0L065+6
8G685Y6
00685k6
¥G809%6
8¥809¥6
698096
18809¥6
616096
SG609¥6
9L809P6
Gi609r6
¥9809¥6
TE96GP6
97965r6
Ga565P6
G8965k6

laquiny 0)

pajwin) 71977 1enuad
palwi L1977 1@43u3d
P OLIZZ TRsIua)
pauw] 60977 1843Ua0
AW @O9Z7 18Nua)
P33lWK 0977 T3
panuwir] 90977 184ua)
Pl GO9Z7 1e4IUSD
paylwt #0977 Yedjuad
pajlwn £0977 1843030
pajiw Z09z7 1enuad
PaNWL 10977 Yeljua)
pajlw 009Z7 1eduad
P3WI 66677 TRIJUSD
PaWILT BESZZ 1243UD
Pa)lWi] L6G77 TRIUID
pajlwi] 96GZ7 Yesjusd
PRI G6GZ7 1843UD
pauu] peGZ7 1eajualdy
PRUWI £6677 1R4USD
PSUNRT 26477 18UD
PINWL L6GZZ 18U
paaw Q6SZZ 1eJUa)
PolUNT 6BGZZ [RAIUID
pajw /8577 1@ua)
Pl 98677 1eaua)
PSUWILT GRGZT 18U
palwWe PRGZT 1BIUSD
Pajlw] £8477 €13
PR ZRGTZ 1BJUID
P L8GZ7 18NUad
P33l 08G77 1RIU3D
PN 6/577 1BIUID
pajlw 8/677 1enua)
PajlW] £LG77 Teijua)

Auedwo)

TIS65K6
LGEASFE
TGE6aTE
¥rI6cre
9706576
BERLI¥6
18EL9F6
068576
ITrI9P6
PaELove
FIELIVE
£6EL9P6
Helovs
Y6ZL9v6
PEELGYE
IPELLYE
LO6SKe
TLL6G¥o
08L6GY6
S6166¥6
92685F6
E016Gk6
LE809¥6
20685P6
95805F6
6801L9¥6
6260976
T6019P6
L60L9P6
7E809%6
r609r6
FEB09KE
LT60%P6
0480576
¥L60976

Asquiny o)

pRllWwi 94577 1eaiua)
PRI G/G77 yeliuad
PSULNT /827 1RRUID
paUWIY ££G27 1213u33
paNwI] 74677 1elua)
pa3tui L2677 1eUad
paNW] 0£G27 Yenuad
POWIE] 69677 121323
panut gog77 jenusy
pajlu £9577 1enus)
pajuwi] 99677 1e1jualj
pajut 59577 18383
PINWLT 9527 121U
palWILT 79527 1RUI)
pajuiy 19677 1e4juan
pajwi] 09577 1enuad
Pyl 66577 1€3U3D
paWIl] 86677 Tenuad
paywi /6677 1e4ua)
PaNUIT 96677 10U
P2 66627 jediua)
papWL] #GGZZ TRIU3D
P €6577 1RIUD
PayW) 76677 1e3ua)
papwy 66277 yenusd
PopWIT 05477 181U
pa)l £pG27 TeNU3)
P gpGZ7 1elua)d
pajLI [pGZ7 1e3ua)
pajlWL] 6pG77 jeNuad
paWI G¥GZ7 1enua)
Papui] #6277 183U
pajlwl] €527 jenuad
PN THE7Z 1enua)
PaNWI L¥G77 18nuad

Auedwory



986FBY6
(AFAFAL)
LLTLIve
90k Lire
L0ZLLv6
EBTILLVG
9TLLv6
08 Live
ERTAYAL)
Wilive
0ZTLLPE
X AYA L
SOTLLbe
0LZLivé
FovLive
GGELLFE
9ELire
0t Lik6
6iTLibe
OFELire
STELLPE
£611iK6
WZlibe
GGZLLPS
9ET0L¥6
£BT0LFE
LTT0L¥6
EGTOLPA
1GZ0/¥6
L0004k
ES00LVG
ROBEIV6
1E869%6
EGLE9PE
SEREIFE

Jaquiny 03

pauw 0gRZ7 jeNUAD
PRI 47877 TeNUa)
PINWIN 7827 100U3)
pajluNT 67877 1e1UaD)
pauwWI 7877 1e43ua)
palwI] £7877 1843ua)
pajuwi] 77877 1e43ua)
PaILLT 17877 1R4IU8D
Pa3lW] 0Ze77 1e3uad
pajluny 1877 jeiuad)
pajuw §L§ZZ 1eus)
Pa3WIT L1927 Yedjua)d
Pl 91977 jeuad
pal 61977 yediuad
P £1877 1e43UD
PaWI] 7L8ZZ 1RIWDD
panw 11827 yeduan
paln 01827 Yediuay
pallW 60877 1eIUaD
paji gpgz7 1e43ua)
pajiwt] L0877 1ejUaD
Paj W] 90877 1RIIIDD
paywy 6077 RIS
Pyl #0877 1e43U2)
Pauu] £0877 1euad
PaLUILY Z08ZZ 1043U2)
P LOSZZ 18IUDD
PAUWIT 0ORZT 1e13UaD
PaIULILY 66477 1RIIUD
PAWI) §6/77 TRIUDD
pajwl] £6/77 1IN
paWI 9677 10JUD
paj €477 1013080
PalW $6/77 1e1jua)
paj €6/77 1013U80

Auedwior

£9L69F6
906656
09469+6
65696
666B9PE
£6/89F6
GL989V6
06989%6
969896
91989¥6
01989F6
6F989%6
619896
L0989%6
0B&RIVE
91889¥6
¥L689V6
189896
16989¥6
99989¥6
96589F6
£6589F6
£0989F6
EL9BIF6
THLBIVE
0L989F6
LT989F6
L1989F6
9.989%6
Fao896
0E9B96
66589F6
886896
L0.89F6
48989r6

Jaqunp o)

pallwn] Z§LZZ 1RJuaD
PR L6227 18U
pallw 0677 1RAUID
P 6BLZZ 1RAIUBD
PallwL) 88477 183Ua)
P £BLT77 TRIUIT
P31y 98/77 1Ruad
P31l 68/77 1eiuad
PalW 8477 1eliuad
PHMUN £8/77 1RIUSD
pP33WT 7R/77 1RIU3D
pajuury |g/77 1eljual
PAUWT 0BLZZ TRIIUSD
PILUWNT 6££77 TRIUST
P B4/77 TRI3U3D
PN L4177 TRIUBD
P 92477 TRIBD
P} 64277 1elju3)
P p£/77 TRIUD
PapW ££/77 Teua)
paN /77 104IUa)
pa3LWI LAL77 1RIIUSD
palwl 0/477 1e1ua)
pajlwn §9£77 1€U375
Pl §9£77 103U
palw f9/77 1@13U87)
pojt 69777 183U
pajlW] $9427 1013U2)
pall £9/77 1843U32
palWw 79477 1243U3%
paUW 19227 121437
PRI 09477 1BI3UBD
P 65477 1013U8D
PIUWLY g8/ 77 1BIIUaD
pajlt £6/27 1RIlUaD

Auedwior

099896
£9989P6
059896
8663916
809896
79896
¥¥989+6
£19896
905£9F6
TLpE9P6
SOEEIVS
95HEIH6
EBEEIPS
LTTEE
ELTE9PE
ELLEGPS
YZIEOrE
BLIEOYE
HLOEIE
£90€9%6
LE0E9PE
YSOE9r6
1680€96
£L0E9P6
6Z0E9¥E
£T0E9PE
LEOEIVE
120e9F6
ShOESP6
FBOESHE
050£9k6
LFOE9V6
690E9P6
£G0ES
FIOES6

Jagquinp 09

PONWIT 95422 111U
paNWI §5/77 Yeua)
pauNT pG/Z77 JRIUID
PINWI £6/77 1RIIUSD
AW 76£77 1043U3D)
paNWI |6/7Z 1RJIUS)
PaWL] 06472 1RIWAD
PINWN 6#2ZZ 101U
PN §F£7Z 1RIIUSD
PRAWL] £p£ZZ 1R4IUAD
PANWIT 9#£7Z 1843U3D
PaNWI Gp£ZZ 104U
PSNWLT th£77 104308
PSUWI £7£72 (oI
PONWIT Th£ZZ 10D
PEAWLT L#£ZZ |R4IUAD
PSUW OFLZZ 1R43USD
PSUWIT 6££ZZ |RIIUSD
PSUWNT 8E/7Z TR
PSMWI /££77 RIS
pajWI 9£/77 10D
PSWIY GE/77 1RJU3)
PSUWLT pELZZ RIS
PO £E£ZZ TR4IUSD
PN 7E£77 TRIIUSD)
pajWI] LELZZ 0303
pajINT OELZ7 TeNIuad
PAIWI 67/27 101D
pawWIT §Z£77 JRIIUR)
PANWIT £7/77 101D
paNwWIT 97272 184D
PANWLT GZ/7Z 1RJIUD
PONWIT $7£77 1BIIU3D
PIULI 2777 RIIUDD
POYIC] 72727 TRIUD)

Auedwo)

OrOEIwe
0Z0E%¥6
PLOLors
LI0EE
+BOESFE
PI0LIPE
LR
090€9v6
TFOEOPS
L90E9%6
8/0t9%6
SG0E9FS
0E0E9H6
PELEIPE
LECEIW6
LBOE9Y6
890896
L50E9%6
880E9%6
6E0E9P6
9F0EIFE
LI0EIVE
6LLE96
GETT9FE
POEZIE
Fe0TIrE
181Z9F6
SL0Z9F6
LLLT9F6
16619F6
26619¥6
BR6L9VE
Gl6L9FE
SEIZ9P6
650E9¥6

Jaquiny o)

pajWY |ZLZZ TeJiua)
paNWI 07,77 1e13uaY
pajw §1£77 180USD
palWI g1./77 1e3uad
pajwn £1/77 1ejua)
pajwi 91 /77 181Ua3
PAUWT G177 18U
P3N ¥1£77 TeIUaD
pajlun €177 1enuad
pajlwLy 71477 1euad
pajuAt 1277 1ejus)
pajlwi i £72 1equa)
PaIWIY 60/77 1R4IUSS
paanul g0L77 1enua)
pagquun £QL77 1ejuas
pajlw] 90.77 1eljuad
PaIW €0£Z7Z 18JIUS3
PSUWT F0LZZ 1R1IUS5
PaILLNT £0£Z27 18SUSD
P33l 70/77 1eliuad
P3N 10/77 1B1UaD
PaIWIT 00£27 1RIUSD
P31WIT $697Z RIS
P 84977 124U3D
pPajlwil 6977 1ei3ua)
Pl 94977 18U
pajiwi] G977 1e5jUa)
paiuL] 6977 1BIIUID
PAWILT £6977 1B13UDD
pal 76977 1e53ua3
PaluWL L6977 1RAIUDD
PajlLN 04972 1BIIU3D
PallWIL] 68977 TeNU])
pajlin ge977 jeljuald
palwi £8977 yenuad

Aueduwo?)



1681586
GlZZ5R6
6512586
I511586
LEELSR6
80586
GZ0Z6R6
04£2686
£Gt7686
GEEZGBE
9068586
08LLSRE
PoLISR6
[grads:1
GabLsBe
9681586
877586
Z6ET686
00EELGS
TLEELSS
BLERDGS
7218066
S918066
Frr00s6e
8LH0GH
¥TE0056
L6¥D0S6
£6200G6
¥BP00SS
8LEQ6YE
£818676
LTERGYE
BTIB6FS
90186+6
9GIR6VE

Jaqumy 09

pajwy] g1 sdws) 1euIsnpul
panwl 21 sdwal yewsnpuj
panwi 9 sdwa) yewnsnpuy
pauw g| sdwa) jernsnpul
Py ¢| swaL 1eLIsnpul
PaUUNT £ Scwat TeLISNpU)
pajwn 7 sdwe], yeLsnpuj
pajlulT L sdwsa] yeussnpu)
pajuwi g} sdwa ] yeulsnpu
pajULT 6 sdway jeuIsnpuy
panwyy g sdwal yeuisnpul
pajwiy £ sdwal yenasnput
papwiy 9 sdwa) jeuIsnpu)
pauup g sdwaj yeuisnpuy
pajw ¥ sdwaL yeuisnpu)
pauwe) ¢ sdway yeusnpuj
paw 7 sdwa jeuisnpuy
pajwLY | sdwa] yeuasnpuy
PaWL) £9627 JBIED
P2 /9677 1enuad
P3IUULT 99627 1RI3UD
PaNWI 9427 @I
PANIN ¥GHZ7 1RIIUDD
PaNWI £962Z 1213U3)
PaNWIN 79677 1e43us]
paju (9627 enuad
PINWI 09627 Yeauad
PN 45677 181U
P 8S6Z7 [BRUD
Py fG627 1BjuUs)
PIILN 95677 1BIUSD
PSHUNT 6G6ZZ TRIJUST
ponln) pGpZ7 JRIuaD
PRI £6677 1213U3D
papwIn] 76677 13D

Auedwo)

Floleve
SEBLEFE
TI8L6VE
SLLL6YE
66GL6VE
T9056%6
660666
PToGebe
£L8P6VE
k{8V616
Le96Ye
R99F676
099¥6r6
LL9VEP6
GE9VEYE
06156¥6
6£0G6¥6
LL0G6¥6
0SZELGE
[15: 4743
69L16¥6
PRY¥EVE
evivbro
Or9rers
TLOHEVS
ShoL6vo
9£8.L6¥6
65TL6PE
Wiiehs
G0LLEVE
£80L6%6
8EDLEPE
£90L6¥6
86166F6
866V6V6

Jaquiny 07

pallLIN LG6ZZ 1RIa)
PAAWI] 0GHZZ 183U
PINWIT] 6¥6ZZ 10112
paNWI L4677 1E1IUaT)
PaNMNT 94622 1RUED
oI GPOZZ 104D
palwi ¥672 102D
AL EP6T7 1BIIUID
PaALIN TP6TT 1BIMAD
palLI] |67 181IUaD
AT OP6ZZ 1BUeD
pajwl] 6E677 18133
palNWI REGTZ 1RSI
PaNWI £E677 1R13UBT
PAIWI 9EHTZ 104D
paNWI] GEHZ 124D
PN FESZT 19UBD
pINWIT EERZZ 1RIIUZD
PINWIT ZEHZZ 1RIUID
NI LEAZZ 1ELSD
PONWNT 0EGZZ 18IS
palw 62672 1RIIUD
patiunt gZ6ZZ 1017
POYUNT £T6ZZ 184309
PajIL 57677 1RJ3UAD
palWI GZ6Z2 12113
paANLT ¥Z672 TRIIUDD
pajwy 2622 1R1IUS)
paNWILT 77622 TRJIUD)
PaWI (Z6ZZ 1RAUSD
pauwWLT 61677 1RIUSD
pajwN] §1677 181IUSD
palwW 91477 1011u2)
palwi §L677 1BJUD
PalWI bL6ZZ 18JIUB)

Auedwo)

1606616
rebére
gl
6I9v6¥6
2189r6¥6
1I9%6ve
a9vere
2800616
PLOGBYE
LL668V6
79006%6
1886876
£E668Y6
86L68F6
Z81ELS6
BHEERYE
1 irbave
¥6168v6
Lad14
0€068F6
086886
6706876
61068F6
20068F6
6006876
LL068P6
69068+6
20068%6
00686
01068F6
58688%6
S0L68%6
L8168P6
OvLesko
BI6er6

Jequiny 03

PONWILT €1.67Z 10J3US)
paMWL L L6ZZ 1RINE)
PaNWIY OLEZZ (B4TUS)
paylun 60622 1eNUs)
P3NWE] 80677 1813USD
PalWN L0677 10D
P §sZZ 1eNua)
palW 0677 1213uUa)
PaMLLIFT (67T 1243U)
PN £06Z7 101D
P Z06ZZ 1IUSD
P33 10677 10D
PalW 00677 10I3UDD
pajwWL] §68ZZ 1RI3uUs)
PAMUNT 96877 1Riiua)
PaaLI £4977 1BIUAD
pajwI L69ZZ \eIua)
PaILWIT 6RBZZ 1UID
P BRYZZ Yol
pajuul] 9RRI7 1enua)
PAUWLT #RPZZ 1AIUSY
PaUWAT ERRZZ 1RIIUSD
PaNuIL] ZRRZZ 1RIUSD
panw LRE77 1RIUSD
pRRWIT 088ZZ 1R4U3D
PRI 6£RZZ 1RIIUID
POl BLQ7T Y1)
paplN /r877 Yenua)
PINUWIAT 9LRZT 10U
POULT Gr§TT TeNUDD
pRIWILT 877 1euad)
palWLY £/§77 1RIISD
PajWILY 1§77 1RIIUD
PaUILy 04877 1RIIUS
PajWI] 698ZZ 1RIIUID

Auedwon

LEPERYE
6ZP68Y6
ZLEGRKE
DTT6BPE
£0t68Ye
81168P6
E7068P6
08068¥6
990686
yEQ68re
£906876
£9068%6
9.068¥6
GB68BYE
g7Z8sre
CDALBFE
yrelare
LLTlgve
GGELBY6
EFLLBYE
el g a1
BEQ9EPE
9€998¥6
G0YGBY6
LP958Y6
0094876
98LLB76
[aga:
B9IGRYS
GL1G8YE
0L068¥6
FELGSYE
59068+6
100G8ke
6¥6rEPe

Jaquiny o3

P31 89RZT 1RIIUSD
PaJLUILT £9QZT tRNUS)
pajuly 99877 Jenjuan
pajwil] §9877 jenue)
PN #9877 101U
PINWIT £9827 1RSIUSD
pajwi 79827 1enua)
PIMWAT 98T (RIUID
pajuwir] 9977 Yenua)
PN 65877 1RAUa7)
Panui 9aR7Z 10Uy
pajun L9877 1enua)
PANWIT GGBZZ [RU3D
PaMUWIT $GR7F RIS
pajilury £5977 1R4jUa)
PIWIT TGRZT 1RIJUSDH
PalWI LEYZZ 1R1UED
PaWIN QGRZZ 18U
pauu] 6877 181US)H
P3yWLT §PRZZ 1€IUST
PAUN LRI TRNIUBD
pauit] GpRZZ 1e1Iu)
PaMWLT pPR7T 1RIUAD
oMW £¥§Z7 RIS
poNW\ Z¥g77 1R
panuwi] Lyg77 101U
ponwi] Op877 1€4Ua3
payuT 6ERZZ RNUBD
pajiwry RER77Z 1enUa)
pajlw LE877 1RUSD
pa3IW 9E87ZZ 1enUI)
P pERZE 1RNIUAD
PN £ERZZ Jenua)
P WY ZEQRZZ [RIUET
P 1 £8ZZ Yenuad

Auedwio)



LLEDSBG
66E0586
65E0686
0£poaes
8LPOGEE
6Zr0G86
SEVOGRE
Z8E0SR6
98€0G86
¥Or0586
GFP0586

Jaquiny 03

PRI 09 539LAIES [10.ked LW
PILWIT 5 SIILAISS [j0.1AE 1UWID
PANILIT g¢ 5aDLAISS 10.4ed WD
AW S SBIIAISS TI0MES IWWD
PRI 95 s33LAIaS [10.ked 1UWQ
AL §§ sa3LAIaS (j0.ARd UWD
PSUWIT ¥5 S3ILAIIS |jolhed JUWQ
PSMWILT £G SIDLAIG oJhed UL
PRULLET 76 S3DUAIDE JI0JARd 1UWIQ
PIMWIT LG S3DLAISE Joshed luw)

PRI (G SMAIIG |0 IO

Auedwor

600586
95H0G86
ZiP0s86
L5¥0586
¥or0s86
1810586
6190586
0Tr0s8e
8/p0586
G6E0G86
06£0G86
HFOS86
£Er0S86
G1POGR6
LOv0SR6
£GE0GR6
Lov0Se6
800686
£LE0586
9Z¥05B6
6E¥0S86
¥6E0686
96£0586
PIrOSRG
L¥¥0LR6
£1¥0586
£0+0S86
99£0586
69t7E96
6k51E%6
OEZZE%6
9661596
1E99796
819796
L6981%6

JaquinN o)

PRI 6 s9A4BS ke WD
paILWLIT g S3AIBS (j0ueg (UWQ
PRWIT Z¥ $321A186 Yj0ukEd (ULID
PRILWLY 9 SaNAISG j0uhey UL
PIWIT G S3AAIBS (|0IAEg lUWD
PRILIEY b S31AUDS 1)0JABY UL
paju £ s331AI8S Yj0uked (LG
pajllLN i saAlas 11014 LULID
PanjwI I sadlalas Ty0uAeg LUWO
PaILWIT O SD|AISS Jj0.AE] LWWD
P2UWIT 6 53214495 11044 UKD
P23 BE 5301A435 T104ARY LUIWQ
PANWIT LE SAIAISS N10JAEY 1WWO
PaJLWII 9€ SATIAIBS J10dAed lUWID
P3JLWIT GE SADIAISS T10JAB] LULIQ
P10 PE S3D1ALSS (10.4BY lULD
PaUWIT £ S3D1AI3S 110448 (LD
Palw Z 3185 TI0JARd (WD
PRUWIT LE SIOLAJIS 11044RY [ULID
PalIWLT OF S231AIBS 1]0JARg LUWID
PaNWLT 67 SIDIAIBS |0IARY LULLIO
Pa1ILLT 7 5321AIB5 (j0uked LULIQ
pajwIy 97 s30LAIBS 11044 LUWD
PajWI §Z S301AJ3S T10.4Rd (WD
PAUWET $T 5301A42S 1)0uKRg tUWO
PalILI £7 S30IAL3S 1)0.Akd (WD
PajWI 7Z SA0IALSS T104Aed WO
pajWI 17 S30IARS T10.Aed WD
PN 6L 5991AI3S T104ey JUID
PaYIMIFT §1 S3DIAIBS5 N0JARY JUD
PRI pL SOLAISS ||0.1ARY UG
PaNWII T} S9ILAIBS |0IAEY (UG

PaNWLLT § SAOLAIBS |0IARY (LD
PIWIL] R $321AJAS 110JARd LUWID

P G SIAIS Y]0JARg LD

Auedwoy

F189796
r997%6
008796
LBELLR6
08786
8TLLLBE
0Z.8.86
PELBLBE
05.8/86
SrZLI86
65.8/86
YTLBLBE
BLIR/BG
T6LRL86
tELL/86
B60/ /86
Fre9i86
GGE%/86
7659/86
SP99486
Ir99.L86
9T99.L86
IP59/86
G8/8.86
0LLL{BE
LELS/BE
0155486
0Z¥Sie6
95074586
£{B¥1GB6
T1075RE
BI0Z5RE
0Z61586
Sl6laB6
161586

Jaquiny o)

PaILLILT £ S3D1AIDS j0uARd LUWQ
a1l T SadLAIRS NosAed WG
PaWIN | SAOIAIBS Nosfed WG
pajlwly g sdwaj yeuIsnpuy
Pa3LWL] 8 sdway jeLsnpu|
paytwi] £g sdwaj 1ewsnpy
pajuny zg sdwa jewisnpu|
pajwry 1g sdwa | jeLIsnpu|
panwi g sdway yeLnsnpu|
pajwry g/ sdwa 1eLnasnpu
papwiy g7 sduia] 1eLIsnpu)
panuwi /7 sduia] jernsnpu)
paaWIT 97 sdwa 1eLIsnpu|
paw g/ sdws | |eLIsnpu|
pawn #£ sdwa | jelIsnpu|
paalwt] €7 sdwa 1eu3snpu|
payun 77 sdwa] jeuisnpu)
pauw) 12 sdwa jew3snpu|
pajtwr 0z sdwa L 1ewsnpu
P2l 69 sdwa ) TeLsnpu|
pallwL g9 sdia) jeLnsnpuy
P3N 9 sdwia) JeLiysnpu;
pajuw 99 sdwa) tewnsnpu)
pajiwi] gg sdwa| yeussnpul
pajluwn #9 sdway yeLnsnpu
papwiy £9 sdwa] 1euIsnpul
paywin zg sdway jeLnsnpu
pajwi |9 sdws] yeLnsnpu
paiwi 09 sdiwa) YeLsnpu
pajwi g6 sdwa} jeLisnpu
paywi] gg sdiuay jeuIsnpu
pajwty £g sdua) 1eLssnpuy
P 96 sdwa] YeLsnpy|
pauwi] 66 sdwia) 1eLsnpu|
pajwi] pg sdway jeusnpu

Auedwon

LI0T586
607586
61EL5R6
8677586
€611586
POETSRE
BREZSHG
ELETSRE
0127586
207586
65EZ586
LSEZSRE
0LEZ586
9577586
6807586
TrOTsee
B9TIGBG
8LETGRG
GZEIGE6
G6ZIGE6
GRZIGRG
[AAy4:1
0857586
70.7586
6071586
BBYZSBE
WITLR6
GETTGB6
977536
E1TZSR6
657586
097586
L1586
0707586
19£7586

Jaquiny o3

pajlwi £g sdwa) jeunsnpuy)
pajwi zg sdwa yeuisnpu|
panwi 1§ sdway jeLnsnpu
paalw Og sdwa | yeu3snpu|
pajlwL] 6¢ sdwa] TeLIsnpu|
panwi gr sdusa ) 1euIsnpuj
paiwi /+ sdwa ) jepisnput
pajWLy 9 sdws| yelisnpug
pajwl oy sdwa L esnpul
pa)wi v sdwa L yeulsnpu
pajw gk sdwa L yeulsnpuy
paywir Zi sdws L 1euisnpu)
paywn ¢ sdwa] yeuisnpu)
palW] O Sdwa | eLIsnpuj
palLLIL] € SALWa | TeLIIsNpLY
pajlwn ge sdwa) TeLsnpu|
paawi /€ sdwa) Jewisnpu|
pajwt] 9¢ sdwa jeLnsnpuj
paju] g sdwa L jeuisnpul
P33T bE SdWa L yeuisnpu|
paWI] £¢ sdwa euisnpu)
panw ¢ sdwa| jeussnpu)
pajiwy ¢ sdwa] jeussnpu)
pa3iwL] pf sdwa) yeuisnpul
paat 67 sdway 1eLisnpul
panwi gz sdway jeuIsnpu)
pauwyT 27 sdwa] jeuishpul
paliwi] 97 sdway 1ewysnpu|
panwi 67 sdwa] yeuisnpu
pajwl 7 sdway 1euysnpu
pajwi €7 sdwaj 1eLsnpu
pawi] 7z sdway jewisnpu
pawi] L7 sdwa L 1emsnpu|
panwIy 07 sdwal 1eLnsnpuy

PONWLT 6 sdWaL 1RLISNPUI

Auvedwor



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Companies

Client Name Co Number Client Name Co Number
Central V61 Limted 9013058 Central F5 Limited HE6086
Central ¥53 Limfted 8934357 Lentral Fb Lirmted 9485645
Central W17 Limited 1T Cantrat F7 Limited 9187272
Centrai B12 Limited 9153761 Central F8 Limited 9185603
Central X5 Limited 5045781 Central F9 bimited N857TH
Central G Limited 9286778 Central G4 Limited 9290158
Central G0 Limited 5287029 Centrat G15 Limited 88360
Central G11 Limited 9286914 Central G16 Limited F283267
Central G12 Limited 9287014 Central G17 Limfted 9288334
Central G113 Limrted 9287970 Central G18 Limited 9258333
Central G2 Linvted 286714 Central 19 Limited 9248561
Central G4 Limited 9286764 Central G20 Limited 9288352
Central G5 Limited 9286913 Central H1 Limited 9188513
Central G6 Limited FIB6954 Central H10 Limited 3288306
Central G7 Limited 9287006 Central H11 Limited 9188136
Centrat G4 Limited 9287152 Centrat H12 Limited 92881341
Central G% Limited 9287126 Central H13 Limited 9288384
Central 82 Limited 166935 Central Hi4 Limited 9288402
Central D16 Limited 9166479 Central Hi5 Limited 9288387
Central £11 Limited 9182684 Central H18 Limited 288606
Central £12 Limited 9181302 Central W17 Limited 5288276
Central £13 Limited 9181064 Central H18 Limited 9288273
Central £14 Limited 9181091 Central H19 Limited 9288391
Centrat €15 Limited 9181128 Central H2 Limited 9258519
Central £16 Limited 9181175 Central HI0 Limited 9288239
Centrat E17 Limited Nati49 Central H11 Limited 5288103
Central E18 Limited N811E7 Central H4 Limited 9290148
Central £19 Limited 9182814 Central H3 Limited 9288299
Central £2 Limted 9181048 Central H6 Limited 9283268
Centrai £20 Limited 9182845 Centrat HT Limited 284297
Centrat £3 Limited 9131094 Cenbral H9 Limited 9288323
Central E4 Limited 9161203 Central |1 Limited 9288377
Central £5 Limited 9181139 Central 110 Limited 928868%
Central £6 Limited 9181121 Centrat 111 Lunited 9289738
Central E7 Limited 9181441 Central 12 Limited 9250246
Central E8 Limited 9182615 Central 113 Limited 9290237
Central E9 Limited 9182556 Central 114 Limited 2118
Central F1 Limited 9134004 Centrat 115 Limited 9190269
Central F1¢ onited 9185895 Central 12 Limited 9288371
Central F11 Limited 85542 Centrat M4 Limited 9288475
Central F11 Limited 9185847 Central I5 Limited 9288530
Central F13 Limited 9185709 Central 16 Limited 9288549
Central Fi4 Limited 9187168 Central {7 Limited 9288443
Central F15 Limited 9185965 Central I8 Limited 9288639
Central F16 Limited 9187423 Central 19 Limited 9288640

Central F4 Limited 9184375 Centrat V38 Limited 174244



Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators’ Proposed Remuneration

T [ 856 Fixed setFee_|

Cehtrél CC151 Limited

0.10
Central AAZ253 Limited 0.39
Central GG147 Limited 2.22
Central BB44 Limited 3.16
Central 511 Limited 3.23
Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited 4.80
Central ZZ779 Limited 4,99
Central AA173 Limited 5.65
Central AA139 Limited 5.79
Central BB197 Limited 8.06
Omm Payroll Services 26 Limited 8.13
Central BB193 Limited 8.98
Central AA256 Limited 9.02
Central ZZ754 Limited 9.15
Central Z2960 Limited 10.01
Central B20 Limited 10.48
Central Z294 Limited 11.97
Central ZZ255 Limited 12.12
Central AA150 Limited 12.81
Central BB163 Limited 15.03
Central ZZ790 Limited 15.10
Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited 15.72
Central BB194 Limited 16.74
Central GG164 Limited 16.80
Central AA124 Limited 16.85
Central 77785 Limited 16.90
Central BB26 Limited 17.47
Central BB37 Limited 18.34
Central ZZ177 Limited 18.60
Central ZZ688 Limited 19.09
Central AA316 Limited 20.03
Central BB39 Limited 22.10
Central GG122 Limited 22.38
Central BB46 Limited 22.45
Central 019 Limited 22.71
Central ZZ796 Limited 23.20
Central CC121 Limited 23.51
Central P19 Limited 23.80
Central Z7 Limited 25.36
Central ZZ154 Limited 26.12
Central CC152 Limited 26.53
Central ZZ44 Limited 26.76
Central GG204 Limited 26.76
Central BB114 Limited 26.80
Central ZZ131 Limited 28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central BS Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central 72649 Limited
Central P& Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central Z2902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central ZZ89 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central 2732 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central 272632 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Central ZZ862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central ZZ205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central ZZ246 Limited
Central 72564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central ZZ525 Limited
Central S7 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central 27640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Central Z2667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central O13 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central Z7942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central 514 Limited
Central £C133 Limited
Central ZZ855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96
31.55
31.61
32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.9
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
3%9.04
39.28
41.67
44.53
45.96
46.33
46.37
48.65
49.16
49.31
51.28
52.98

9.00

9.40

9.61

9.73

3.87
10.10
10.29
10.32
10.65
10.65
10.96
11.03
11.06
11.23
11.23
11.26
11.37
11.46
11.57
11.59



Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central ZZ704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central ZZ905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AA259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Central AA353 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AA288 Limited
Central AAZ249 Limited
Central 012 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited

Central CC143 Limited
Central 77965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central 77804 Limited
Central 014 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central Ré Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central 212 Limited
Central 27529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central Z792 Limited
Central 22273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AAZ58 Limited
Central ZZ532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81
11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71
14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31
18.41
18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Central ZZ638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central ZZ631 Limited
Central AAZ241 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central ZZ2944 Limited
Central 22595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA3Q1 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central ZZ732 Limited
Central ZZ820 Limited
Central ZZ882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central 22664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central ZZ2682 Limited
Central AA205 Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AAZ68 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central 27881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central 2795 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central U6 Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central ZZ843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central ZZ776 Limited
Central ZZ739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central ZZ639 Limited
Central 22753 Limited
Central 22211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central ZZ132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.96
27.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.91
23.07
23.30
23.41
23.48
24.03
24.16
24.86
24.90
24.9%
25.05
25.14
25.31
25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51
26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31
28.49
28.51
29.08
29.19
29.21
29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50



Central ZZ782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Limited
Central 27925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central ZZ683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central 27265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Centrai N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Centrat ZZ129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central ZZ950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AAZ230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AAZ25 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central 77834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Centrat AAZ Limited
Central AAZ237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central Z796 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central ZZ935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central 77868 Limited
Central ZZ867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93

31
31
3
H
3
K}
3
31
3

.02
A7
.32
.32
42
.45
61
64
78

32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81
34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06

35.

15

35.41
35.48

35.

89

36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central ZZ617 Limited
Central ZZ824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB82 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central ZZ91 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central Q11 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central Z7955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central Z259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central Z2773 Limited
Central AAZ269 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central 77961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central ZZ913 Limited
Central ZZ691 Limited
Central 01 Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central ZZ512 Limited
Central 53 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central S8 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
41.70
41.85
41.91
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57



Central 03 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central ZZ907 Limited
Central 22845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central ZZ263 Limnited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central ZZ847 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Centrat BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central ZZ930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ9 Limited
Central 22520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central ZZ292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payrolt Services 22 Limited

Central AAZ48 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central 51 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central ZZ527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
4412
44.1%
44.34
44.58
44.74
44.78
45.50
45.53
45.91
45.92
46.11
46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59%
48.80
48.81
48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49,48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central ZZ233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central ZZ886 Limited
Central Z7819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central ZZ67 Limited
Central ZZ257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central ZZ290 Limited
Central 27934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Central ZZ618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central ZZ695 Limited
Central 27963 Limited
Central 27923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central ZZ828 Limited
Central ZZ56% Limited
Central AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central 7739 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Centrat ZZ910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Central ZZ9%6 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central Z2521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Central ZZ931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central $6 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.1%
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54.99
55.07
55.18
55.22
55.30
55.35



Central AAZ83 Limited
Central ZZ200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central ZZ523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central 721 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central ZZ869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central ZZ904 Limited
Central ZZ900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central ZZ282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central ZZ853 Limited
Central {20 Limited
Central 77594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central 7726 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central ZZ122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central 27966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central ZZ568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
55.66
35.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
56.67
56.73
56.86
36.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.31
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central 515 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central ZZ609 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited
Centrat Y9 Limited
Central ZZ870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central ZZ583 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited
Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited
Central €2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central ZZ610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central 2266 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central ZZ630 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited
Central ZZ156 Limited
Central 22908 Limited
Central ZZ808 Limited
Central 22669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central ZZ619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central ZZ542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central 27865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central Lé Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
59.41
59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.79
59.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

.02
.06
.16
.21
.28
.28
.29
41
.43
.43
.53
71
7
.80
.82
.90



Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited 61.96

Central K3 Limited 62.09
Central L15 limited 62.17
Central ZZ852 Limited 62.30
Central ZZ716 Limited 62.47
Central L14 limited 62.52
Central GG230 Limited 62.53
Central CC165 Limited 62.59
Central 77565 Limited 62.80
Central ZZ576 Limited 62.91
Central ZZ951 Limited 63.03
Central V66 Limited 63.04
Central C18 Limited 63.04
Central ZZ81 Limited 63.15
Central ZZ793 Limited 63.27
Central ZZ815 Limited 63.50
Central ZZ680 Limited 63.50
Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited 63.85
Central ZZ207 Limited 63.86
Central BB17 Limited 63.87
Central 22622 Limited 63.93
Central K2 Limited 64.01
Central ZZ736 Limited 64.10
Central AA191 Limited 64.28
Central CC157 Limited 64.51
Central ZZ125 Limited 64.57
Central CC111 Limited 64.61
Central AA272 Limited 64.76
Central AA270 Limited 64.77
Central ZZ760 Limited 64.86
Central M3 Limited 64.97
Central AA104 Limited 65.03
Central AA130 Limited 65.05
Central 22592 Limited 65.09
Central AA165 Limited 65.17
Central ZZ579 Limited 65.43
Central 118 Limited 65.48
Central Z7891 Limited 66.10
Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited 66.29
Central ZZ761 Limited 66.72
Central ZZ749 Limited 66.86
Central ZZ216 Limited 66.95
Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited 67.14
Central ZZ756 Limited 67.28
Central A1 Limited 67.38
Central ZZ562 Limited 67.57
Central ZZ503 Limited 67.58
Central ZZ146 Limited 67.99
Central AA219 Limited 68.09

Central ZZ111 Limited 68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central ZZ522 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited

Central 272841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central €13 Limited

Central ZZ254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central ZZ248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AA191 Limited

Omni Payrall Services 25 Limited

Central ZZ35 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central ZZ840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central 22537 Limited
Central ZZ285 Limited
Central ZZ256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central ZZ2818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central ZZ844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited

Central ZZ821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central Z7566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central ZZ854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
7017
70.59
70.90
71.13
71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21
72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74,32
74.41
74.42



Central AA231 Limited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central 22506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG9%6 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central ZZ654 Limited
Central 22634 Limited
Central ¥7 Limited
Central ZZ822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Centrat 77284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central 22250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AA236 Limited
Central 22597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central ZZ693 Limited
Central 27924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central 77239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central ZZ911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Centrat 06 Limited
Centrat BB78 Limited
Central ZZ958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central ZZ49 Limited
Central ZZ62 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Centrat CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
73.76
75.91
75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11
76.15
76.28
76.51
76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61
77.63
77.71
77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21
78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BBé3 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central 213 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central ZZ952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central 22107 Limited
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central ZZ729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limited
Central ZZ880 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central 27541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central ZZ560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central W15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central 513 Limited
Central ZZ662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Centratl ZZ249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central ZZ859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central ZZ545 Limited
Central 22652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central ZZ802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central Ct Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central ZZ550 Limited
Central 72167 Limited
Central 27813 Limited
Central ZZ752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77
81.00
81.00
81.16
81.22
81.29
81.30
81.42
81.48
81.71
82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84.90
84.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13



Central ZZ830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central ZZ673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ80O Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central ¥58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central £Z247 Limited
Central ZZ590 Limited
Central ZZ919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central Z7232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central ZZ817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central ZZ606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central ZZ236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51
86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
B7.38
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51
88.53
88.54
38.82
38.87
89.09
B%.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central 22198 Limited
Central 22171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Centrat ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Central ZZ666 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Central ZZ229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central 7277 Limited
Central 7297 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central ZZ675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central ZZ933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Central Z2188 Limited
Central 27511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central ZZ875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central 27224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central ZZ829 Limited
Central 27967 Limited
Central 27245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12Z Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BBé64 Limited
Central ZZ75C Limited
Central 22159 Limited
Central ZZ836 Limited
Centrat ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central ZZ234 Limited
Central 22262 Limited

Al
g1
91
91
91

91
91
91
91
91
91
91
21

.07
.29
.52
.54
.62
.64
.68
.69
.76
.78
.85
.88
91
.98

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58
92.62
92.83
92.85
33.06
93.18
93.31
93.46
93.57
93.64
93.64
93.69
93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94.42
94.42
94.51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91
95.11
95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56



Central P2 Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Central ZZ201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central 77842 Limited
Central ZZ261 Limited
Central ZZ659 Limited
Central AA285 Limited
Central ZZ694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central ZZ544 Limited
Central ZZ764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central ZZ838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central O7 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central 55 Limited
Central ZZ2658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central 77644 Limited
Central ZZ863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limited
Central 22943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central Z2866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Central ZZ938 Limited
Central ZZ548 Limited
Central 22959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central ZZ2947 Limited
Central 72502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Central ZZ209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Centrat U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central ZZ794 Limited

Omni Payrolt Services 29 Limited

Central ZZ858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.09
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central 22701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Central V71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Central 72582 Limited
Central ZZ217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central Z2839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central 22287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central 2Z727 Limited
Central ZZ225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central ZZ612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central ZZ929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central ZZ87 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central ZZ620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central 7723 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ759 Limited
Central G9 Limited
Central 27941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central 27574 Limited
Centratl ZZ874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central ZZ2928 Limited
Central ZZ657 Limited
Central AA282 Limited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99
101.02
101.07
101.31
101.49
101.54
101.61
101.69
101.71
101.74
101.76
101.78
101.81
101.83
101.89
101.97
102.04
102.20
102.27
102.53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104,91
104,97
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14



Central AA263 Limited
Central ZZ526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Centrat AA271 Limited
Central ZZ204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central ZZ888 Limited

Omni Payrotl Services 39 Limited

Central ZZ624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central 22145 Limited
Central 72276 Limited
Central ZZ936 Limited
Central AAZ24 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Central ZZ524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central 72864 Limited
Central 77228 Limited
Central ZZ42 Limited
Central Z7946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central ZZ230 Limited
Central ZZ665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central ZZ528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central 22517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central ZZ722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11
108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41
109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87
111.12
111.26
111.28
111.34
111.40
111.78
111.87
111.89



Central ZZ509 Limited
Central ZZ2696 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central 22901 Limited
Central 22178 Limited
Central 22849 Limited
Central ZZ806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central ZZ25 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited

Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Central A10 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited

Central ZZ556 Limited
Central 27728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central ZZ252 Limited
Central ZZ270 Limited
Central ZZ939 Limited
Central ZZ133 Limited
Central ZZ22 Limited
Central Z7283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central ZZ798 Limited
Central ZZ7189 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited

Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AA286 Limited
Central M6 Limited
Central Z19 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central 72268 Limited
Central ZZ916 Limited
Central ZZ602 Limited
Central ZZ608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112,44
112.54
112.59
112.77
112.82
112.91
112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114.11
114.13
114,29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97



Central ZZ284 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central ZZ883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central ZZ584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central Z2557 Limited
Central ZZ2755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central ZZ202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central 22264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central 2158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central C9 Limited
Central 27954 Limited
Central ZZ686 Limited
Central Z2697 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central Jé Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central ZZ949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AA207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01
122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31
123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91
124.04
124.23
124.23
12427
12437
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124,77
124.82
124.86



Central ZZ226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central ZZ670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central ZZ34 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited
Central 22646 Limited
Central 22837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ2742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central ZZ833 Limited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Centrat ZZ641 Limited
Central ZZ279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central Z7510 Limited
Central ZZ29 Limited
Central ZZ220 Limited
Central 510 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited
Central 22277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central 72212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central ZZ536 Limited
Central L9 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited
Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited
Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited
Central GG139 Limited
Central AAZ81 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73



Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central ZZ647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central ZZ920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Centrai BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central ZZ513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central ZZ957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central 77280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central £Z258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central vé Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central ZZ591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central ZZ623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central 77626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central ZZ922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central ZZ655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central 72689 Limited
Central 22945 Limited

128.77
128.7%
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81
129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81
130.89
130.99

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

.03
.05
.14
.22
.23
.28
31
32
.4

131.43

131.
131.
131.

52
58
85



Central 27969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central ZZ237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Central 72645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG10Z Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central BB6 Limited
Central ZZ2140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A1Z Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central 22705 Limited
Central 72272 Limited
Central 22274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central ZZ3C Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central ZZ540 Limited
Central ZZ552 Limited
Central ZZ24 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central ZZ575 Limited
Central Z7289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81
133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134.19
134.21
134.31
134.37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91
134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06



Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central ZZ288 Limited
Central ZZ913 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central O8 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central 59 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central ZZ98 Limited
Central 22692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central 77505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central Z2616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central ZZ124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central N6 Limited
Central Z254 Limited
Central 22676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central 2627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central £2962 Limited
Central V59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central ZZ661 Limited
Central ZZ223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central Z216 Limited
Central Ké Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central ZZ926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136,88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21

138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144,52
144,58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41

151.38



Central ZZ82 Limited
Central ZZ914 Limited
Central ZZ702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central 22896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central ZZ157 Limited
Central ZZ242 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central ZZ677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central 72637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited
Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central ZZ603 Limited
Central ZZ69 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited
Central $12 Limited
Central ZZ2964 Limited
Central Z7698 Limited
Central ZZ208 Limited
Central ZZ253 Limited
Central ZZ593 Limited
Central ZZ636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central ZZ267 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited
Central 22629 Limited
Central 22291 Limited
Central ZZ678 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited
Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited
Central ZZ599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
153.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.%6
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28



Central ZZ724 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central ZZ244 Limited
Central ZZ549 Limited
Central ZZ554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AAZ08 Limited
Central ZZ275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central ZZ535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central 7750 Limited
Centratl AA195 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central ZZ613 Limited
Central ZZ504 Limited
Central ZZ668 Limited
Central ZZ281 Limited
Central Z2219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central 2685 Limited

fndustrial Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central 77918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central ZZ227 Limited
Central ZZ643 Limited
Central 77222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central ZZ278 Limited
Central ZZ2192 Limited

Industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220,22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41
225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21
233.22
234.19
234.76
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244.83
244.88
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BBS Limited
Central ZZ903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central ZZ572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central ZZ203 Limited
Central 72161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central ZZ241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AAT61 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central ZZ46 |imited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central ZZ598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central 2Z126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central ZZ199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central B6 Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central ZZ6 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central 72906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185% Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central ZZ625 Limited
Central ZZ642 Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91
282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
294.10
294.60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15



Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central ZZ848 Limited
Central ZZ699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central 22235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited
Industrial Temps 45 Limited
Central ZZ93 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central ZZ20 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central ZZ660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central ZZ269 Limited
industrial Temps 61 Limited
Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central ZZ604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central ZZ823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central ZZ260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central 22648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited
Industrial Temps 74 Limited
Central ZZ43 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central 22259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central 22221 Limited
Central 22690 Limited
Central ZZ534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71
388.21
389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
444.23
449.80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central ZZ543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central Z7559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central v42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central ZZ723 Limited
Central ZZ65 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central ZZ144 Limited
Central ZZ243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central 72684 Limited
Central ZZ90 Limited
Central 22825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central ZZ953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited

Industrial Temps 42 Limited

Central V55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Lirnited

454.26
455.20
457.37
459.36
462.20G
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.51
544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52



Central GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited
Central Wé Limited
Central B14 Limited
Central ZZ893 Limited
Central P5 Limited
Central AA257 Limited
Central 22615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central Dé Limited
Central Z6 Limited
Central 77240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited
Central 22656 Limited
Central ZZ2596 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 17 Limited
Central C12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited

Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91
674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724.72
727.30
728.14
734.31
742.12
743.69
746.35
755.71
770.31
772.01
781,94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AAD Limited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZ231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited

Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central 77123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central ZZ940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central 2799 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central Cé Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
844.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
G74.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
9920.71



tndustrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
Industriat Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
Industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central Y68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
Industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG989 Limited
tndustrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30
999,57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central 22932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
Industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76



Industrial Temps 9 Limited 2,303.00
Central B7 Limited 2,356.74
Central GG112 Limited 1,242 .42

Live Companies Total 410,541.70



ELEY5'IYS o)
pang
F ek T 1 TIRWHLNGHE
SHOTH'PTY BI04 1N
£2°98% SHGLF'Yes 0E'508") Or'El at'e O5"6Z6°1E4 OT'bLL [ a1] (1) DOOLE 06°% QL ELROPT Ob"o8¥ Sriestise [ had
&F"0FZ $274p9°E) 6098 SLLETY SLif 00 tv1 13" goGie b4 00048 st ooSrE'S ey
9L°86E ai'452° 169 S0'805°L ovEL T §L'9E9'0L 56 369 b OF 87’0 01°604'SET SLSy SV LSE'SKE 55°9EL
00°95y L] [ o0 eee a4 00°8%¢ 98'0
[Ia(414 o' Ree's 00°6< D050 o5 e DO'EYL'E o8'e
3 ERLC AR sanoy 3 Mol ey Jie30L In0N 1iejel sme AL TN INGH FiOL Sty LT TINoH
31V HOLVELSIWGY ViDYNYW
FDVHIAY IYLOL GNYED A4VLS ¥IHLD ACLVYLSIHWGY YOINIS ARYLSISSY AIDYNYW FINLHY

Bugndag

ubIERLT 19U TUORBISIAIDY JRiaUBt
ABayens  Bunveny

Juanriweddy ue sng

uopdieg

£107 JAQUIBAON T 01 910T 43G03IQ0 § POl 313 10 Aqeniddy sajey pur paBiey) aui) jo Arewuing

UoLRPINbI| AIRUNJOA SIOHPOIT Ly B - soluedwiod J3Y30 §6/2°L B PRNWLY LY RIS

p xipuaddy



Rute 14,4
insolvency {England
and Wales) Rules
2016

Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
Together {“the Companies”) - All in Creditors’ Yoluntary Liquidation

Note: Please state total amount of claim for all Companies, with back up split per individual
company.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 October 2016

i Name of creditor
{if a company please also give company
registration number and where registered).

2 Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence,
3 Total amount of claim, including any Value

Added Tax at the above date.

4 if amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest piease state amount.

5 Particutars of how and when debt incurred.
{If you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form),

6 Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

7 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

8 Provide details of any documents by reference

to which the debt can be substantiated.

{Note: There is no need to attach them now but the
Liquidator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the ¢laim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

9 Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behatf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Delsver to the Joint Liquidators, Shane Crooks & Malcolm Cohen, Business Restructuring, 80O LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, W1U 7EU.



